This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A Guide to

Alberia

ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS AND
NORTHERN DEVELOFPMENT

Aboriginal Organizations

In Alberta

April 2005




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS AND NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT

The Honourable Pearl Calahasen

Minister of Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development

Shelley Ewart-Johnson
Deputy Minister

Ken Boutillier
Assistant Deputy Minister
Aboriginal Initiatives

Neil Reddekopp
Executive Director
Aboriginal Land and Legal Issues

John McDonough
Executive Director
Strategic Services

Allen Geary
Acting/Executive Director

Northern Alberta Development Council

Please direct listing changes or inquiries to:

Strategic Services

Alberta Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development

13" Floor, Commerce Place
10155 - 102 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G8

Telephone:

Fax:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:
Fax:
Website:

(780) 427-2180
(780) 427-1321

(780) 415-0900
(780) 415-9548
shelley.ewart-johnson@gov.ab.ca

(780) 422-5925
(780) 427-4019
ken.boutillier@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-6091
(780) 427-0401
neil.reddekopp@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-9448
(780) 427-4019
john.mcdonough@gov.ab.ca

(780) 624-6277
(780) 624-6184
allen.geary@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-1522
(780) 427-4019
www.aand.gov.ab.ca



mailto:shelley.ewart-johnson@gov.ab.ca
mailto:ken.boutillier@gov.ab.ca
mailto:neil.reddekopp@gov.ab.ca
mailto:john.mcdonough@gov.ab.ca
mailto:allen.geary@gov.ab.ca
http://www.aand.gov.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

TABLE OF CONTENTS
c ATES AN CrAFLS ...t 1
B. Business and ECONOMIC DEVEIOPMENL.........ccviiiiiiiiiiie et 2
o COMMUNICALIONS ...ttt bbbt bbb bbbt e bt b et b et nn s 5
 BUCALION ...ttt 6
B 4101 10)Y/ 1T o PSSR 10
o FIIENASNIP COINMIES ...ttt ettt e e te e te e s e e e be e te e st e sreenteeneesneeeeas 12
B 01U ST o USSR 15
e FIESEINBLIONS. ...ttt 16
COMMUNILY ASSOCIALIONS......eeivieieiiieite e st ste ettt et e te e s e et e e e s aeeste e e e s beebeeneesaeesesneesreerans 20
REPIESENTALIVE GIOUDS.....eivieieitieiteeiestee st ste st e et e st e s te et e s aeesteeseeaseeateessesseesteestesseesbeeneesseesreanee e 21
. SOCIAI/HEAITN SEIVICES ... .ottt 23
VAo 40 T=T 0 B T 01U PRSPPI 26
. Tribal/Regional OrganizZations............ccccceiieieiiieiee ittt e e ste e sneesaeeeeeneenras 27
o MHSCRITANEOUS ...ttt bbb bbbt 29
INGITIE INABX ...ttt b8ttt n s 32
OrQANIZAIONAI INAEX..v.v.vveieeceercie ettt ete et ee e sttt ss st st s bt st ssse s es s et e bt et se s s e st et et as e s ea e b et e st s se e snsetatsassas 35



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

ARTS AND CRAFTS

EDMONTON METIS CULTURAL
DANCE SOCIETY

10104 — 121 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 1K4

OLDMAN RIVER CULTURAL CENTRE
P.O. Box 70
Brocket, Alberta TOE 0BO

PEIGANCRAFTS LTD.
P.O. Box 100
Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO

TSUU T’INA NATION CULTURAL MUSEUM

P.O. Box 135
3700 Anderson Road SW
Calgary, Alberta T2W 3C4

TWO FEATHERS GALLERY
Box 5457

153 MacLeod Trail

High River, Alberta T1V 1M6

WHITE BUFFALO DANCERS AND
DRUMMERS SOCIETY

Box 291, 11215 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2L5

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

General Manager:
Telephone:

Toll Free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Brent Potskin

(780) 451-1072

(780) 451-1137
emcds@telusplanet.net
www.metisdance.com

Reggie Crowshoe

(403) 965-3939

(403) 965-2289
oldmancc@telusplanet.net

Albertine Crow Shoe
(403) 965-3755
1-800-800-1478

(403) 965-3790
peigancrafts@telus.net
www.peigancrafts.com

Jeanette Starlight
(403) 238-2677
(403) 238-0873

Judy Barstad

(403) 652-1024

(403) 652-1026
rbarstad@rbarstad.com
www.rbarstad.com

Jerome (Rocky) Morin
(780) 474-8092

(780) 455-5922
whbuffalo@shaw.ca
www.edmec.net\wbuffalo



mailto:emcds@telusplanet.net
http://www.metisdance.com/
mailto:oldmancc@telusplanet.net
http://www.peigancrafts.com/
mailto:rbarstad@rbarstad.com
http://www.rbarstad.com/
mailto:wbuffalo@shaw.ca
http://www.edmc.net/wbuffalo

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Bank of Montreal

Tsuu T’ina Nation Branch
9911 Chiila Blvd. SW

Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
2" Floor, 10102 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1W5

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Royal Bank of Canada

320 Front Street West, 4™ Floor
Toronto, Ontario M5V 3B6

ABORIGINAL BANKING

Royal Bank of Canada

Mayfield Point, 16909 — 103A Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5T 4Y5

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS CANADA
Industry Canada

725 - 9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS SERVICE NETWORK
The Business Link

Business Service Centre

#100, 10237 — 104 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1B1

ABORIGINAL HUMAN RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENTS

Human Resources and Skills Development Canada
Suite 1440 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C1

ABORIGINAL PORTAL
1106, 10515 - 99 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5K OE8

Manager
(Alberta/NWT):
Telephone:

Fax:

National Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

National Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Market Manager
(Alberta/NWT):
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Regional Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Vacant
(403) 503-7233
(403) 503-7235

Ronald T. Scrimshaw
(780) 429-5810

(780) 426-7320
ron.scrimshaw@cibc.com

Carla Woodward

(416) 974-0356

(416) 974-5155
carla.woodward@rbc.com

Dan Miller

(780) 414-3165
(780) 448-6203
dan.miller@rbc.com

Bill Adsit

(780) 495-2954

(780) 495-4172
adsit.bill@ic.gc.ca
www.abc-eac.ic.gc.ca

Shannon Armitage

(780) 422-1260

(780) 422-0055
armitage.shannon@cbsc.ic.gc.ca
www.cbsc.org/alberta

Ralph Bellstedt
(780) 495-5653
(780) 495-4250
ralph.bellstedt@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca

Dan Martel

(780) 982-1912

(780) 426-1200
admin@aboriginalportal.com
www.aboriginalportal.com



mailto:ron.scrimshaw@cibc.com
mailto:carla.woodward@rbc.com
mailto:adsit.bill@ic.gc.ca
http://www.abc-eac.ic.gc.ca/
mailto:armitage.shannon@cbsc.ic..gc.ca
http://www.cbsc.org/alberta
mailto:ralph.bellstedt@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca
mailto:admin@aboriginalportal.com
http://www.aboriginalportal.com/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

ABORIGINAL OPPORTUNITY COMMITTEE
Calgary Chamber of Commerce

517 Centre St. South

Calgary, Alberta T2G 2C4

ALBERTA INDIAN INVESTMENT
CORPORATION

P.O. Box 180

Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

APEETOGOSAN (METIS) DEVELOPMENT INC.

Suite 302, 12308 — 111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2N4

CANADIAN COUNCIL FOR
ABORIGINAL BUSINESS
204A St. George Street

Main Floor, Coach House
Toronto, Ontario M5R 2N5

CESO ABORIGINAL SERVICES
Suite 610

10339 - 124 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 3W1

COUNCIL FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
NATIVE DEVELOPMENT OFFICERS
9635 — 45 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T6E 578

INDIAN BUSINESS CORPORATION
Unit 56, 2333 — 18 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 8T6

INDIAN RESOURCE COUNCIL OF CANADA
235, 9911 Chiila Boulevard
Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

President & CEO:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Office Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

President and CEO:

Telephone:
Fax:
Email:
Website:

Thomas Palak

(403) 750-0423

(403) 266-3413
tpalak@calgarychamber.com

Donald Sinclair

(780) 470-3600
1-888-308-6789
(780) 470-3605
aiic@connect.ab.ca
www.aiicbusiness.org

George Vass

(780) 452-7951
1-800-252-7963

(780) 454-5997
office@apeetogosan.ab.ca
www.apeetogosan.ab.ca

Jocelyne Soulodre
(416) 961-8663
(416) 961-3995
info@ccab.com

www.ccab.com

Debbie Racicot

(780) 421-4740
1-800-763-6372

(780) 429-3186
Alberta@ceso-saco.com
WWW.CES0-5aCc0.com

Ross Mayer
(780) 990-0303
1-800-463-9300
(780) 429-7487
cando@edo.ca

www.edo.ca

John Tarsitano

(403) 291-5151
1-800-387-4813
(403) 291-0953

Roy Fox

(403) 281-8308
(403) 281-8351
pamc@fnet.ca

www.indianresourcecouncil.ca



mailto:tpalak@calgarychamber.com
mailto:aiic@connect.ab.ca
http://www.aiicbusiness.org/
mailto:office@apeetogosan.ab.ca
http://www.apeetogosan.ab.ca/
mailto:info@ccab.com
http://www.ccab.com/
mailto:Alberta@ceso-saco.com
http://www.ceso-saco.com/
mailto:cando@edo.ca
http://www.edo.ca/
www.indianresourcecouncil.ca%20

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

17)

18)

19)

20)

METIS SETTLEMENTS STRATEGIC
TRAINING INITIATIVES SOCIETY
#200, 10335 — 172 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

SETTLEMENT INVESTMENT CORPORATION
18012-107 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 2J5

SETTLEMENT SOONIYAW CORPORATION
#200, 10335 — 172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

TREATY 7 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

Suite 300, 6011 — 1A Street SW

Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

Director:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

General Manager:

Telephone:

Toll-free number:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:

General Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Tom Ghostkeeper

(780) 822-4069
1-888-213-4400

(780) 822-4099
sti-director@metis-settlements.org

Www.msgc.ca

Deloris Courtepatte

(780) 488-5656
1-800-661-9902

(780) 488-5811
delorisc@settlementinvestcorp.com
www.settlementinvestcorp.com

Bruce Hertz
(780) 822-4096
1-888-213-4400
(780) 489-9558
bhertz@msgc.ca

Jim Russell

(403) 251-9242
(403) 251-9750
jim@t7edc.com

www.t7edc.com


mailto:sti-director@metis-settlements.org
http://www.msgc.ca/
mailto:delorisc@settlementinvestcorp.com
http://www.settlementinvestcorp.com/
mailto:bhertz@msgc.ca
mailto:jim@t7edc.com
http://www.t7edc.com/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

COMMUNICATIONS

ABORIGINAL MULTI-MEDIA
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
13245-146 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5L 4S8

a) Alberta Sweetgrass

b) Windspeaker

c) The Native Perspective (CFWE)

ABORIGINAL YOUTH NETWORK
Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

ALBERTA NATIVE NEWS
Room 330

10115 — 101A Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2W?2

METIS MATTERS
Box 3263
Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 2A6

NATIVE JOURNAL
#57096 — 2020 Sherwood Drive
Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 5L7

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Publisher-Editor:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:
Fax:
E-mail:

Bert Crowfoot

(780) 455-2700
(780) 455-7639
market@ammsa.com
WWW.ammsa.com

Debora Steel

(780) 455-2945

(780) 455-7639
sweetgrass@ammsa.com
WWW.ammsa.com/sweetgrass

Debora Steel

(780) 455-2700

(780) 455-7639
edwind@ammsa.com
www.ammsa.com/windspeaker

Alan Standerwick
(780) 447-2393

(780) 454-2820
cfwe@ammsa.com
www.ammsa.com/cfwe

Donita Large

(780) 459-1884 (ext. 416)
(780) 419-7266
donita-large@nechi.com

www.ayn.ca

Dave Moser

(780) 421-7966

(780) 424-3951
nativenews@telus.net
www.albertanativenews.com

Felice Gladue

(780) 975-2084

(780) 929-9474
metismatters@telus.net
www.metismatters.com

Lisa Doucet
(780) 448-9693
1-866-526-8688
(780) 448-9694
njeditor@shaw.ca



http://www.ammsa.com/
mailto:sweetgrass@ammsa.com
http://www.ammsa.com/sweetgrass
mailto:edwind@ammsa.com
http://www.ammsa.com/windspeaker
mailto:cfwe@ammsa.com
http://www.ammsa.com/cfwe
http://www.ayn.ca/
mailto:nativenews@telus.net
http://www.albertanativenews.com/
mailto:metismatters@telus.net
http://www.metismatters.com/
mailto:njeditor@shaw.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9

EDUCATION

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION COMMUNITY AND

UPGRADING EDUCATION
Keyano College

8115 Franklin Avenue

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 2H7

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Continuing Education Department
Northern Alberta Institute of Technology
11762 - 106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2R1

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Edmonton Public Schools
Centre for Education

One Kingsway

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 4G9

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Workforce Development Department
Grande Prairie Regional College
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4C4

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION CENTRE
Grant MacEwan College

City Centre Campus, 7-158 10700 104 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4S2

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION PROGRAM

Room EB 3101

Mount Royal College
4825 Richard Road SW
Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K6

ABORIGINAL LEADERSHIP
AND MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
The Banff Centre

Box 1020, Station 45

107 Tunnel Mountain Drive

Banff, Alberta T1L 1H5

ABORIGINAL LEARNING SERVICES
Edmonton Catholic Schools

9624 — 108 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 1A4

ABORIGINAL LIAISON SERVICES
Northern Alberta Institute of Technology
11762 — 106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3H8

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Supervisor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:
Program

Administrator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

District
Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Lynn Clarke

(780) 791-8967

(780) 791-4868
lynn.clarke@keyano.ca

www.keyano.ca

Stephen Crocker
(780) 471-8984
(780) 471-8993
scrocker@nait.ca

www.nait.ca

Donna Leask

(780) 429-8303

(780) 498-8757
donna.leask@epsb.ca

Bernice Shadow
(780) 539-2721
(780) 539-2791
bshadow@gprc.ab.ca

www.gprc.net

Lynda Ferguson

(780) 497-5382

(780) 497-5383
ferqusonl@macewan.ca
WWW.macewan.ca

Cate Hanington

(403) 440-6285

(403) 440-7207
chanington@mtroyal.ca
www.mtroyal.ab/aboriginaleducation

Brian Calliou
1-888-255-6327

(403) 762-6422
leadership@banffcentre.ca
www.banffleadership.com

Doug Nelson

(780) 477-2133

(780) 474-2885
nelsond@ecsd.net
www.aboriginallearningcentre.ecsd.net

Diana Blackman
(780) 471-7613
(780) 471-7614
dianab@nait.ca


mailto:scrocker@nait.ab.ca
http://www.keyano.ca/
mailto:scrocker@nait.ab.ca
http://www.nait.ca/
mailto:donna.leask@epsb.ca
mailto:bshadow@gprc.ab.ca
http://www.gprc.net/
mailto:fergusonl@macewan.ca
www.macewan.ca
mailto:chanington@mtroyal.ca
http://www.mtroyal.ab/aboriginaleducation
mailto:leadership@banffcentre.ca
http://www.banffleadership.com/
mailto:nelsond@ecsd.net
http://www.aboriginallearningcentre.ecsd.net/
mailto:dianab@nait.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

ABORGINAL SERVICES BRANCH

Alberta Education

9" Floor, 44 Capital Boulevard
10044 — 108 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 5E6

ABORIGINAL UNIVERSITY & COLLEGE

ENTRANCE PROGRAM

Concordia University College of Alberta, Goldbar Campus

10537 — 44 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T6A 1W1

AMISKWACIY ACADEMY
101 Airport Road
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0W6

AWASIS PROGRAM
Prince Charles School
12325 - 127 St

Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0Z9

BEN CALF ROBE

ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM
NorQuest College

10215 - 108 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1L6

BEN CALF ROBE SCHOOL
11833 - 64 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5W 4J2

BLUE QUILLS FIRST NATIONS COLLEGE

P.O. Box 279
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

BOYLE STREET EDUCATION CENTRE

10312 — 105 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1E6

INDIGENOUS EDUCATION
Athabasca University

1 University Drive

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 3A3

INDIGENOUS LAW PROGRAM
Faculty of Law

University of Alberta

4th Floor, Law Centre

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H5

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
Toll-free:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Morris Manyfingers

(780) 415-9300

(780) 415-9306
morris.manyfingers@gov.ab.ca

Corina Hollingworth

(780) 413-7829

(780) 466-9394
corina.hollingworth@concordia.ab.ca
www.ucep.concordia.ab.ca

Allan Jack
(780) 424-1270
(780) 424-1284

ajack@epsb.ca
http://amiskwaciy.epsb.net

Russell Hunter

(780) 455-5533

(780) 453-1525
russell.hunter@epsb.ca
http://princecharles.epsh.net

Bruce Boyce

(780) 644-5800

(780) 644-5866
bruce.boyce@norguest.ca

Bryan Richardson

(780) 471-2360

(780) 471-3104
richardsonb@ecsd.net
http://bencalfrobe.tripod.com

Leona Makokis

(780) 645-4455

(780) 645-5215
1-888-645-4455
leonam@bluequills.ca
www.bluequills.ca

Shirley Minard
(780) 428-1420
(780) 429-1428
sminard@bsec.ab.ca
www.bsec.ab.ca

Tracey Lindberg

(780) 421-3287

(780) 497-3416
indigenous@athabascau.ca
www.athabascau.ca/indigenous

Val Napoleon

(780) 492-7749

(780) 492-4924
vnapoleon@Ilaw.ualberta.ca
www.law.ualberta.ca/centres/ilp/

7



mailto:morris.manyfingers@gov.ab.ca
mailto:corina.hollingworth@concordia.ab.ca
http://www.ucep.concordia.ab.ca/
mailto:ajack@epsb.ca
http://amiskwaciy.epsb.net/
mailto:russell.hunter@epsb.ca
http://princecharles.epsb.net/
mailto:bruce.boyce@norquest.ca
mailto:richardsonb@ecsd.net
http://bencalfrobe.tripod.com/
mailto:leonam@bluequills.ca
http://www.bluequills.ca/
mailto:sminard@bsec.ab.ca
http://www.athabascau.ca/indigenous
mailto:indigenous@athabascau.ca
http://www.athabascau.ca/indigenous
mailto:vnapoleon@law.ualberta.ca
http://www.law.ualberta.ca/centres/ilp/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

29)

KAYAS CULTURAL COLLEGE
Box 360
Fox Lake, Alberta TOH 4R0

MASKWACHEES CULTURAL COLLEGE
P.O. Box 360
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES
University of Lethbridge

4401 University Drive

Lethbridge, Alberta T1IK 3M4

NATIVE CENTRE

University of Calgary

Room 390Z, MacEwan Student Centre
Calgary, Alberta T2N 1N4

NATIVE STUDENT CENTRE

Students Association of Mount Royal College
4825 Richard Road, SW

Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K6

NATIVE STUDENT SERVICES
University of Alberta

2-400 Students’ Union Building
Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2J7

NORTHERN LAKES COLLEGE
Bag 3000
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1C0

OLD SUN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
P.O. Box 1250
Siksika, Alberta T0OJ 3WO0

PORTAGE COLLEGE

Box 417

9531 94 Avenue

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

SCHOOL OF NATIVE STUDIES
University of Alberta

5-182 Education North

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2G5

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

A/Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Dean:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Bryant Johns

(780) 659-3760

(780) 659-3925
kayas@Irrcn.ab.ca
http://kayas.lrrcn.ab.ca

Barbara Louis

(780) 585-3925

(780) 585-2080
registrar@maskwachees.ca
www.maskwachees.ab.ca

Leroy Little Bear
(403) 329-2635
(403) 380-1855
littlebear@uleth.ca
www.uleth.ca/nas/

Shawna Cunningham
(403) 220-6034
(403) 220-6019
shawna.cunningham@ucalgary.ca

www.ucalgary.ca/nativecr

Cory Cardinal

(403) 440-6671

(403) 440-8909
c.cardinal@samrc.com

Lewis Cardinal

(780) 492-5677

(780) 492-1674
nssrocks@ualberta.ca
www.nativestudentservices.com

Dan Vandermeulen

(780) 751-3260

(780) 751-3376
info@yourfuture.ab.ca
www.northernlakescollege.ca

Amelia Crowfoot-Clark
(403) 734-3862

(403) 734-5363
admin@oldsuncollege.com

Bill Persley

(780) 623-5525

(780) 623-5665
bill.persley@portagecollege.ca
www.portagecollege.ca

Ellen Bielawski

(780) 492-2991

(780) 492-0527
nativest@ualberta.ca
www.ualberta.ca/nativestudies



mailto:kayas@lrrcn.ab.ca
http://kayas.lrrcn.ab.ca/
mailto:registrar@maskwachees.ca
http://www.maskwachees.ab.ca/
mailto:littlebear@uleth.ca
http://www.uleth.ca/nas/
mailto:shawna.cunningham@ucalgary.ca
http://www.ucalgary.ca/nativecr
mailto:c.cardinal@samrc.com
mailto:nssrocks@ualberta.ca
http://www.nativestudentservices.com/
mailto:info@yourfuture.ab.ca
http://www.northernlakescollege.ca/
mailto:admin@oldsuncollege.com
mailto:bill.persley@portagecollege.ca
http://www.portagecollege.ca/
mailto:natives@ualberta.ca
http://www.ualberta.ca/nativestudies

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

30)

31)

TREATY SIX EDUCATION
Suite 202, 17510-107 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1E9

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COLLEGE
3rd Floor, Aeosa Center

17304 105 Avenue NW

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Brian Wildcat

(780) 930-4200

(780) 483-4205

mail @treatysixeducation.org
www.treatysixeducation.org

Laverne Ashley
(780) 484-0303
(780) 481-7275
lavernea@ytced.ab.ca

www.ytced.ab.ca



mailto:mail@treatysixeducation.org
http://www.treatysixeducation.org/
mailto:lavernea@ytced.ab.ca
http://www.ytced.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

EMPLOYMENT

ABORIGINAL FUTURES CAREER
AND TRAINING CENTRE

Suite 200, 6011 — 1A Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL
APPRENTICESHIP PROJECT
Suite 203, 10707 — 100 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2W3

INTERPROVINCIAL ASSOCIATION ON NATIVE
EMPLOYMENT INC. - ALBERTA CHAPTER

Box 46053, Petroleum Plaza Post Office

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2S3

LETHBRIDGE ABORIGINAL CAREER
AND EMPLOYMENT CENTRE

454 5™ Avenue South

Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 4L4

METIS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
Unit #5, 2611 — 37 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T1Y 5V7

METIS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
3" Floor, 12308 111 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5M 2N4

NATIVE EMPLOYMENT INITIATIVES
Human Resource Services

Alberta Justice and Solicitor General

9833 109 St, 1st Floor Bowker Building
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2E8

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING SOCIETY

Suite 202, 10470 176 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L.3

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT CENTRE
14021 Victoria Trail
Edmonton, Alberta T5Y 2B6

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:
Phone:

Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Lionel Crowshoe

(403) 253-5311

(403) 253-5741
info@aboriginalfutures.com
www.aboriginalfutures.com

Dean Bourque

(780) 408-1840
1-866-408-1840

(780) 408-1844
dean@thinktrades.com
www.thinktrades.com

Crystal Kosa

(780) 922-0713

(780) 922-3018
clkosa@telusplanet.net
Wwww.iane.ca

Vivian White Quills

(403) 320-8889

1-866-320-8889

(403) 320-8842
vwhitequills@aboriginalemployment.com

www.aboriginalemployment.com

Employment Counsellor

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Consultant:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

A/Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Diane Fehr

(403) 250-8902

(403) 250-2838
dfehr@metis.or
www.albertametis.com

Trenton Zazalak

(780) 423-2237

(780) 482-2834
tzazalak@metis.org
www.albertametis.com

Sylvia Getschel
(780) 427-1153
(780) 422-1330
sylvia.getschel@gov.ab.ca

Clayton Kootenay

(780) 444-0911

(780) 444-3477
ckootenay@oteenow.com
WWW.0oteenow.com

Dave Ward

(780) 423-2340

(780) 421-4760
dward@oteenow.com 10



mailto:info@aboriginalfutures.com
http://www.aboriginalfutures.com/
mailto:dean@thinktrades.com
http://www.thinktrades.com/
mailto:clkosa@telusplanet.net
http://www.iane.ca/
mailto:v_quills@telusplanet.net
www.aboriginalemployment.com
mailto:dfehr@metis.org
www.albertametis.com%20
mailto:tzazalak@metis.org
www.albertametis.com
mailto:sylvia.getschel@gov.ab.ca
mailto:ckootenay@oteenow.com
http://www.oteenow.com/
mailto:dward@oteenow.com

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

11)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF CANADA Abor. Recruitment
830 9700 Jasper Ave Advisor: Sydney McMillan
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G3 Telephone: (780) 495-6163

Fax: (780) 495-3145

E-mail: Sydney.mcmillan@psc-cfp.gc.ca
RED DEER ABORIGINAL Contact: Milana Ward
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES Telephone: (403) 358-7734
#105, 4711 51 Avenue Fax: (403) 358-7735
Red Deer, Alberta T4N 6H8 E-mail: mward@metis.org

11


mailto:Sydney.mcmillan@psc-cfp.gc.ca
mailto:mward@metis.org

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

12

FRIENDSHIP CENTRES

ALBERTA NATIVE FRIENDSHIP
CENTRE ASSOCIATION

10336 — 121 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 1K8

ABORIGINAL FRIENDSHIP
CENTRE OF CALGARY

103 - 17 Avenue S.E.

Calgary, AB T2G 1H3

ATHABASCA NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
4919 - 53 Street

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 1L1

BONNYVILLE CANADIAN
NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 5399

Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2G5

CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
11205 - 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

COLD LAKE NATIVE FRIENDSHIP
CENTRE SOCIETY

P.O. Box 1978

Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P3

EDSON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
#13, 5023 3" Avenue
Edson, Alberta T7E 1X7

GRANDE PRAIRIE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
10507 98 Avenue
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4L1

Provincial
Co-ordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Ray Chambers

(780) 423-3138

(780) 425-6277
raychambers@telus.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca

Adrian Wolfleg
(403) 802-6730
(403) 245-3016
awolfleg@telus.net

Penny Van Vliet

(780) 675-3086

(780) 675-3063
anfcs@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/athabasc

Priya St. Thomas

(780) 826-3374

(780) 826-2540
bcnsced@incentre.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/bonnyvil

Basil Quewezance
(780) 479-1999
(780) 479-0043
cnfc@shawbiz.ca

Agnes Gendron
(780) 594-7526
(780) 594-1599
coldl@telus.net

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/grentr

Valerie Findlay
(780) 723-5494
(780) 723-4359
efc99@telus.net

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/edson

Bonnie Bell

(780) 532-5722

(780) 539-5121
gpfriend@telusplanet.net
wwwe.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/gprarie



mailto:raychambers@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/
mailto:anfcs@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/athabasc
mailto:bcnsced@incentre.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/bonnyvil
mailto:cnfc@shawbiz.ca
mailto:cold1@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/grcntr
mailto:efc99@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/edson
mailto:gpfriend@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/gprarie

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

HIGH LEVEL NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1735

High Level, Alberta TOH 120

HIGH PRAIRIE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1448

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO

HINTON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 6270, Stn. Main
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X6

LAC LA BICHE CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 2338

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

LLOYDMINSTER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

Box 1364, 4602 - 49 Avenue
Lloydminster, Saskatchewan S9V 1K4

MANNAWANIS NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 1358

St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

NAPI FRIENDSHIP ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 657
Pincher Creek, Alberta TOK 1WO0

NISTAWOYOU ASSOCIATION
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY

8310 Manning Ave

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1W1

RED DEER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
Unit C, 5406 — 43 Street
Red Deer, Alberta T4AN 1C9

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

A/Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Doris Martel

(780) 926-3355

(780) 926-2038

hinfc@incentre.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hlevel

Lynn Bellerose

(780) 523-4511

(780) 523-3055
hpfnc@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hprarie

Yvonne Oshanyk

(780) 865-5189

(780) 865-1756
hintonfc@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hinton

Shirley McDonald-Huffman

(780) 623-3249

(780) 623-1846
info@nativefriendship.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/llbiche

Bonnie Start

(306) 825-6558

(306) 825-6565
lloydfc@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lloydmin

Theresa Jenkins-WhiskeyJack
(780) 645-4630

(780) 645-1980
mannatfc@mcsnet.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/stpaul

Carol Specht

(403) 627-4224

(403) 627-2564
carol@napifriendshipcentre.com
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/pincher

Larry Napope

(780) 743-8555

(780) 791-4041
nistafc@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/fortmc

Eric Abmtman

(403) 340-0020

(403) 342-1610
communitycave.rdnfc@shaw.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/reddeer

13


mailto:hlnfc@incentre.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hlevel
mailto:hpfnc@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hprarie
mailto:hintonfc@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hinton
mailto:info@nativefriendship.ca
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/llbiche
mailto:lloydfc@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lloydmin
mailto:mannatfc@mcsnet.ca
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/stpaul
mailto:carol@napifriendshipcentre.com
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/pincher
mailto:rdnfs84@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/fortmc
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/reddeer

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

21)

14

ROCKY NATIVE

FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1927

4917 52 St

Rocky Mountain House, Alberta TAT 1B4

SAGITAWA FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY

10108-100 Avenue
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R7

SIK-OOH-KOTOKI
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
1709 - 2nd Avenue S
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 2G8

SLAVE LAKE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
416 6 Ave NE

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A2

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Norm McCallam

(403) 845-2788

(403) 845-3093
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/rocky

Dixie Kohut

(780) 624-2443

(780) 624-2728

sfs10@telus.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/peace

Lydia First Rider

(403) 328-2414

(403) 327-0087
sikooh@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lethbrid

Lucille Cook
(780) 849-3039
(780) 849-2402
sinfcl@telus.net

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/slavelak



http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/rocky
mailto:sfs10@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/peace
mailto:sikooh@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lethbrid
mailto:slnfc1@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/slavelak

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

HOUSING

AMISK HOUSING ASSOCIATION
16678 114 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 3R8

METIS URBAN HOUSING CORPORATION
11922 121A St
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0A2

URBAN NATIVE HOUSING REGISTRY
Cottage E, 10107 134 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:

Cec Jones

(780) 452-6651

(780) 452-1040
amiskl@planet.eon.net

Gordon Watson
(780) 452-6440
(780) 452-1076

Melanie Brule
(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957

15


mailto:amisk1@planet.eon.net

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

16

FIRST NATIONS

ALEXANDER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 3419
Morinville, Alberta T8R 1S3

ALEXIS NAKOTA SIOUX NATION
P.O.Box 7
Glenevis, Alberta TOE 0X0

ATHABASCA CHIPEWYAN FIRST NATION

P.O. Box 366
Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1B0

BEAVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 2700
High Level, Alberta TOH 120

BEAVER LAKE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 960
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

BIGSTONE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 960
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 0TO

BLOOD TRIBE
P.O. Box 60
Standoff, Alberta TOL 1YO

CHIPEWYAN PRAIRIE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Chard, Alberta TOP 1G0

COLD LAKE FIRST NATIONS
Box 1769
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P4

DENE THA’ FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 120
Chateh, Alberta TOH 0S0

DRIFTPILE FIRST NATION
Box 30
Driftpile, Alberta TOG 0VO0

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Victoria Arcand
(780) 939-5887
(780) 939-6166

Roderic Alexis
(780) 967-2225
(780) 967-5484

Archie Cyprien
(780) 697-3730
(780) 697-3500

Henry Kidney
(780) 927-3544
(780) 927-4064

Alphonse Lameman
(780) 623-4549
(780) 623-4523

Francis Gladue
(780) 891-3836
(780) 891-3942

Charles Weasel Head Jr.

(403) 737-3753
(403) 737-2336

Walter Janvier
(780) 559-2259
(780) 559-2213

Joyce Metchewais
(780) 594-7183
(780) 594-3577

Stephen Didzena
(780) 321-3775
(780) 321-3886

Rose Laboucan
(780) 355-3868
(780) 355-3650



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

DUNCAN’S FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 148
Brownvale, Alberta TOH OLO

ENOCH CREE NATION #440
P.O. Box 29
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

ERMINESKIN TRIBE
P.O. Box 219
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

FORT McKAY FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 5360
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 3G4

FORT McMURRAY #468 FIRST NATION

P.O. Box 6130
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 4W1

FROG LAKE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Frog Lake, Alberta TOA 1MO

HEART LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 447
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

HORSE LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 303
Hythe, Alberta TOH 2CO0

KAPAWE’NO FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 10
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1C0

KEHEWIN CREE NATION
Box 220
Kehewin, Alberta TOA 1CO

LITTLE RED RIVER CREE NATION
P.O. Box 30
John D’Or Prairie, Alberta TOH 3X0

LOON RIVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 189
Red Earth, Alberta TOG 1X0

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Donald Testawich
(780) 597-3777
(780) 597-3920

Ronald Morin
(780) 470-4505
(780) 470-3380

George Minde
(780) 585-3741
(780) 585-2550

Jim Boucher
(780) 828-4221
(780) 828-4680

Michael Cheecham

(780) 334-2293
(780) 334-2457

Raymond Quinney
(780) 943-3737
(780) 943-2932

Maurice Dale Monias

(780) 623-2130
(780) 623-3505

Dion Horseman
(780) 356-2248
(780) 356-3666

Frank T. Halcrow
(780) 751-3800
(780) 751-3864

Eric Gadwa
(780) 826-3333
(780) 826-2355

Floyd Noskiye
(780) 759-3912
(780) 759-3780

Arthur Noskey
(780) 649-3883
(780) 649-3873

17



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

24) LOUIS BULL TRIBE Chief: Simon Threefingers
P.O. Box 130 Telephone: (780) 585-3978
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO Fax: (780) 585-3799

25) LUBICON LAKE BAND Chief: Bernard A. Ominayak
P.O. Box 6731 Telephone: (780) 629-3945
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1S5 Fax: (780) 629-3939

26) MIKISEW CREE FIRST NATION

Allison Bay Indian Reserve #219 Chief: Archie Waquan
P.O. Box 90 Telephone: (780) 697-3740
Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1B0 Fax: (780) 697-3826
27) MONTANA CREE NATION Chief: Leo Cattleman
P.O.Box 70 Telephone: (780) 585-3744
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO Fax: (780) 585-3264
28) O’CHIESE FIRST NATION Chief: Darren Whitford
P.O. Box 1570 Telephone: (403) 989-3943
Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1B2 Fax: (403) 989-3795
29) PAUL FIRST NATION Chief: Daniel Paul
P.O. Box 89 Telephone: (780) 892-2691
Duffield, Alberta TOE ONO Fax: (780) 892-3402
30) PIIKANI NATION Chief; Peter Strikes With A Gun
P.O. Box 70 Telephone: (403) 965-3940
Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO Fax: (403) 965-2030
31) SADDLE LAKE FIRST NATION Chief: Eddy Makokis
P.O. Box 100 Telephone: (780) 726-3829
Saddle Lake, Alberta TOA 3T0 Fax: (780) 726-3788
32) SAMSON CREE NATION Chief: Victor Buffalo
P.O. Box 159 Telephone: (780) 421-4926
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO Toll-free: 1-800-661-2579
Fax: (780) 585-2700
33) SAWRIDGE FIRST NATION Chief: Roland Twinn
P.O. Box 326 Telephone: (780) 849-4311
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0 Fax: (780) 849-3446
34) SIKSIKA NATION Chief: Strater Crowfoot
P.O. Box 1100 Telephone: (403) 264-7250
Siksika, Alberta T0J 3W0 Fax: (403) 734-5110
35) SMITH'S LANDING FIRST NATION Chief: Jerry Paulette
P.O. Box 1470 Telephone: (867) 872-4950
Fort Smith, Northwest Territories XO0E 0PO Fax: (867) 872-5154

18



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

36)

37)

38)

39)

40)

41)

42)

43)

44)

45)

46)

47)

STONEY (BEARSPAW) BAND
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

STONEY (CHINIKI) BAND
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

STONEY (WESLEY) BAND
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

STURGEON LAKE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 757
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

SUCKER CREEK FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 65
Enilda, Alberta TOG OWO0

SUNCHILD FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 747
Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1A5

SWAN RIVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 270
Kinuso, Alberta TOG 1KO0

TALLCREE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 100
Fort Vermilion, Alberta TOH 1NO

TSUU T’ INA NATION
Suite 200, 9911 Chiila Blvd
Tsuu T’ina Nation, Alberta T2W 6H6

WHITEFISH (GOODFISH) LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 271
Goodfish Lake, Alberta TOA 1R0

WHITEFISH LAKE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

WOODLAND CREE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Cadotte Lake, Alberta TOH ONO

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Fax:

Chief:

Telephone:

Toll-free:
Fax:

Darcy Dixon
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

Aaron Young
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

Ernest Wesley
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

David R. Kappo
(780) 524-3307
(780) 524-2711

Fred Badger
(780) 523-4426
(780) 523-3111

Stanley Lagrelle
(403) 989-3740
(403) 989-2533

Leon Chalifoux
(780) 775-3536
(780) 775-3796

Bernie Meneen
(780) 927-3727
(780) 927-4375

Sandford Big Plume
(403) 281-4455
(403) 251-6061

Tom Houle
(780) 636-7000
(780) 636-3534

Clifford Laboucan
(780) 767-3914
(780) 767-3814

Joe Whitehead Jr.
(780) 629-3803
1-800-465-8029
(780) 629-3898
19



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

20

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS

ASENIWUCHE WINEWAK NATION
10020 — 99 Street

P.O. Box 1808

Grande Cache, Alberta TOE 0Y0

CALLING LAKE ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION
P.O. Box 254

Calling Lake, Alberta TOG 0KO

PEERLESS LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 9
Peerless Lake, Alberta TOG 2WO0

PELICAN HILLS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 388
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 2K0

TROUT LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
Box 90
Trout Lake, Alberta TOG 2NO

President:
Vice-President:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chairman:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

David MacPhee

Joe Karakuntie

(780) 827-5510

(780) 827-4788
eagnest@telusplanet.net
Www.aseniwuche.com

Danny Cardinal
(780) 331-2224
(780) 331-3950
rose _houle@yahoo.ca

James Alook

(780) 869-2331
(780) 869-2339
plca@telusplanet.net

Richard Wiebe
(780) 891-2495
(780) 891-3909

Elmer Guillion
(780) 869-2392
(780) 869-2394


mailto:eagnest@telusplanet.net
http://www.aseniwuche.com/
mailto:rose_houle@yahoo.ca
mailto:plca@telusplanet.net

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

REPRESENTATIVE GROUPS

METIS NATION OF ALBERTA ASSOCIATION

100 Delia Grey Building
11738 Kingsway Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0X5

Regional Council Presidents/Vice Presidents

Zone | Regional Council
» George A. Quintal, President
» Rick P. Boucher, Vice-President

Zone 111 Regional Council
» Ephram Bouvier, President
» Marlene Lanz, Vice-President

Zone V Regional Council
» Bev New, President
» Peter Campiou, Vice-President

Regional Offices

Zone |
P.O. Box 1350
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

Zone Il
P.O. Box 6497
Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2H1

Zone Il
1B - 3110 14 Ave NE
Calgary, Alberta T2A 6J4

Zone IV
11724 — 95 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 1L9

Zone V
P.O. Box 1787
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Zone VI
9621 90 Ave
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1G8

President:; Audrey Poitras
Vice-President: Trevor Gladue

Telephone: (780) 455-2200

Toll-free: 1-800-252-7553

Fax: (780) 452-8946

E-mail: communications@metis.org
Website: www.albertametis.com

Zone |1 Regional Council
»  Karen Collins, President
»  Homer Poitras, Vice-President

Zone 1V Regional Council
» Jerry A. Letendre, President
»  Cecil Bellrose, Vice-President

Zone VI Regional Council
»  Sylvia V. Johnson, President
»  Louis Bellrose, Vice-President

Telephone: (780) 623-3039
Toll-free: 1-800-638-5704
Fax: (780) 623-2733
Telephone: (780) 826-7483
Fax: (780) 826-7603
Telephone: (403) 569-8800
Toll-free: 1-800-267-5844
Fax: (403) 569-8959
Telephone: (780) 944-9288
Toll free: 1-888-588-4088
Fax: (780) 455-5546
Telephone: (780) 849-4654
Toll-free: 1-866-849-4660
Fax: (780) 849-2890
Telephone: (780) 624-4219
Toll-free: 1-800-668-5319
Fax: (780) 624-3477

21


mailto:communications@metis.org
www.albertametis.com

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

2)

3)

22

METIS SETTLEMENTS GENERAL COUNCIL

Suite 200, 10335-172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

SETTLEMENTS

BUFFALO LAKE
P.O. Box 20
Caslan, Alberta TOA ORO

EAST PRAIRIE
P.O. Box 1289
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

ELIZABETH
P.O. Box 420, Station Main
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P1

FISHING LAKE
General Delivery
Sputinow, Alberta TOA 3G0

GIFT LAKE
Box 60
Gift Lake, Alberta TOG 1B0

KIKINO
General Delivery
Kikino, Alberta TOA 2B0

PADDLE PRAIRIE
Box 58

Paddle Prairie, Alberta TOH 2W0

PEAVINE
P.O. Box 238
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EO

INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF ALBERTA

P.O. Box 159
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

President:

Vice President:
Executive Director:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

Alden Armstrong
Gerald Cunningham
Harold Robinson
(780) 822-4096
1-888-213-4400
(780) 489-9558
bjsimpson@msgc.ca
WWW.msgc.ca

Glen Auger
(780) 689-2170
(780) 689-2024

Robert L"Hirondelle
(780) 523-2594
(780) 523-2777

Archie Collins
(780) 594-5026
(780) 594-5452

Herb Lehr
(780) 943-2202
(780) 943-2575

Sherry Anderson
(780) 767-3794
(780) 767-3888

Floyd Thompson
(780) 623-7868
(780) 623-7080

Bob Ghostkeeper
(780) 981-2227
(780) 981-3737

Ken Noskey
(780) 523-2557
(780) 523-5616

Mel Buffalo
(780) 421-4926
(780) 585-2700


mailto:bjsimpson@msgc.ca
http://www.msgc.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9

SOCIAL/HEALTH SERVICES

ABORIGINAL MENTAL HEALTH
Alberta Mental Health Board

#1101, 400 — 4™ Avenue S.

Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 4E1

ABORIGINAL RESOURCE CENTRE
#210, 1603 — 10 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T3C 0J7

ABORIGINAL YOUTH & FAMILY WELL-BEING

AND EDUCATION SOCIETY
11202 - 131 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 1C3

ADDICTIONS AND MENTAL HEALTH
First Nations and Inuit Health Branch
Health Canada

730 - 9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

ALBERTA ACADRE (ABORIGINAL

CAPACITY AND DEVELOPMENTAL RESEARCH

ENVIRONMENTS) NETWORK
308, 8625 — 112 Street

Campus Tower

University of Alberta

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 0H1

BEN CALF ROBE SOCIETY
12046 — 77 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 2G7

BENT ARROW TRADITIONAL
HEALING SOCIETY

2" Floor, 10117 150 St

Edmonton, Alberta T5P 1P2

BONNYVILLE INDIAN/METIS
REHABILITATION CENTRE
P.O. Box 8148

Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2J4

EDMONTON NATIVE HEALING CENTRE
#101, 11813 - 123 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0G7

A/Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Team Leader:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Directors:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Directors:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chris LaForge

(403) 382-4497

(403) 382-4481
chris.laforge@amhb.ab.ca
www.amhb.ab.ca

Connie Boisvert
(403) 204-0083
(403) 244-0486
general@arctr.com
WwWw.arctr.com

Cindy Ziorio

(780) 413-9360

(780) 413-9363
ayf@aboriginalyouth.ca
www.aboriginalyouth.ca

Nathalie Lachance

(780) 495-2692

(780) 495-2687

nathalie lachance@hc-sc.gc.ca

Shirley Thunder

(780) 492-1827

(780) 492-1153
acadre@ualberta.ca
www.acadre.ualberta.ca

Laura Vinson/

Christine Lamontagne
(780) 477-6648

(780) 479-6199
reception@bcrsociety.ab.ca
www.bcrsociety.ab.ca

Brad and Shauna Seneca

(780) 481-3451

(780) 481-3509
baths@bentarrow.ca
www.bentarrowtraditionalhealingsociety.org

Muriel Sikorski
(780) 826-3328
(780) 826-4166

John Stellingwerff
(780) 482-5522
(780) 482-5560
23


mailto:chris.laforge@amhb.ab.ca
http://www.amhb.ab.ca/
mailto:general@arctr.com
http://www.arctr.com/
mailto:ayf@aboriginalyouth.ca
http://www.aboriginalyouth.ca/
mailto:nathalie_lachance@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:acadre@ualberta.ca
http://www.acadre.ualberta.ca/
mailto:reception@bcrsociety.ab.ca
http://www.bcrsociety.ab.ca/
mailto:baths@bentarrow.ca
http://www.bentarrowtraditionalhealingsociety.org/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

24

KIMAMOW ATOSKANOW FOUNDATION

R.R. 1, Site 1, Box 133
Onoway, Alberta TOE 1V0

METIS CALGARY FAMILY SERVICES
352 Sunvale Drive S.E.
Calgary, Alberta T5X 2P1

METIS CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES
10437 123 St
Edmonton, Alberta T5N 1N8

METIS INDIAN TOWN ALCOHOL
ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 1202

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

MIYWASIN SOCIETY OF ABORIGINAL
SERVICES

517 — 3" Street SE

Medicine Hat, AB T1A 0H2

NATIVE COUNSELLING

SERVICES OF ALBERTA

a) 10975 — 124 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 0H9

b) 206, 2915 — 21 Street NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 7T1

NECHI TRAINING, RESEARCH

& HEALTH PROMOTIONS INSTITUTE
P.O. Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

PEEKISKWETAN
P.O. Box 180
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 2KO0

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Regional Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Denise Lambert

(780) 967-2997

(780) 967-2970
treeofc@telusplanet.net
www.treeofcreation.ca

Lori Anne Houle
(403) 240-4642
(403) 240-4846
admin@mcfs.ca

www.mcfs.ca

Donald Langford

(780) 452-6100

(780) 452-8944
marymc@metischild.com
www.metischild.com

Doug Bellrose

(780) 523-3372

(780) 523-3922
mitaa@telusplanet.net

Jeannette Hanson

(403) 526-0756

(403) 504-4064
jhanson@miywasin.ab.ca
WWW.miywasin.ab.ca

Allen Benson

(780) 451-4002
(780) 428-0187
admin@ncsa.ca

WwWw.ncsa.ca

Ann Desmeules
(403) 237-7850
(403) 237-7857

calgary@ncsa.ca

Ruth Morin

(780) 459-1884
(780) 458-1883
nechi@nechi.com
www.nechi.com

Marie Lavoie

(780) 891-3640

(780) 891-3626
letstalk@telusplanet.net



mailto:treeofc@telusplanet.net
http://www.treeofcreation.ca/
mailto:admin@mcfs.ca
http://www.mcfs.ca/
mailto:marymc@metischild.com
http://www.metischild.com/
mailto:mitaa@telusplanet.net
mailto:jhanson@miywasin.ab.ca
www.miywasin.ab.ca
mailto:admin@ncsa.ca
http://www.ncsa.ca/
mailto:calgary@ncsa.ca
mailto:nechi@nechi.com
http://www.nechi.com/
mailto:letstalk@telusplanet.net

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

21)

POUNDMAKER’S LODGE
P.O. Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

RED ROAD HEALING SOCIETY
4225 - 118 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta TSW 1A5

URBAN SOCIETY FOR ABORIGINAL YOUTH
1511-10" Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2R 1E8

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL SERVICES AGENCY
Suite 200, 17304 105 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Leona Carter

(780) 458-1884

(780) 459-1876
info@poundmaker.org
www.poundmaker.org

Clifford PomPana
(780) 471-3220
(780) 471-2750
pompana@shaw.ca

http://www3.bc.sympatico.ca/redroad

Trevor Freeman
(403) 233-8225
(403) 233-8756
usaycalgary@yahoo.ca

Carolyn Peacock
(780) 481-7390
(780) 481-3064
ytsa@telusplanet.net

25


mailto:info@poundmaker.org
http://www.poundmaker.org/
mailto:pompana@shaw.ca
http://www3.bc.sympatico.ca/redroad
mailto:usaycalgary@yahoo.ca
mailto:ytsa@telusplanet.net

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

26

WOMEN’S GROUPS

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL WOMEN’S SOCIETY
P.O. Box 5168, Station Main
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R8

INSTITUTE FOR THE ADVANCEMENT
OF ABORIGINAL WOMEN

Suite 300

10256 — 112 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 1M4

METIS NATIONAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN
Suite 100

201 McLeod Street

Ottawa, Ontario K2P 0Z9

NATIVE WOMEN’S ASSOCIATION OF CANADA
1292 Wellington Street
Ottawa, Ontario K1Y 3A9

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Ruth Kidder

(780) 624-3416

(780) 624-3409
aaws@telusplanet.net

Muriel Stanley-Venne
(780) 479-8195
1-877-471-2171

(780) 471-2169
iaaw@iaaw.ca

Sheila Genaille

(613) 567-4287
1-888-867-2635
(613) 567-9644
info@metiswomen.ca

Sherry Lewis

(613) 722-3033
(613) 722-7687
slewis@nwac-hg.org
www.nwac-hg.org



mailto:aaws@telusplanet.net
mailto:iaaw@iaaw.ca
http://www.iaaw.ca/
mailto:info@metiswomen.ca
mailto:slewis@nwac-hq.org
http://www.nwac-hq.org/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

TRIBAL/REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

ATHABASCA TRIBAL COUNCIL
9206 McCormick Drive
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1C7

Member First Nations:
Athabasca Chipewyan
Mikisew Cree

CONFEDERACY OF TREATY SIX FIRST NATIONS

Suite 204, 10310 176 St
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L3

Member First Nations:

Alexander Alexis
Enoch Cree Ermineskin
Kehewin Louis Bull
Paul Saddle Lake

Whitefish (Goodfish)

KEE TAS KEE NOW TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 120
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

Member First Nations:
Loon River

Whitefish Lake

LESSER SLAVE LAKE INDIAN
REGIONAL COUNCIL

Box 269

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Member First Nations:
Driftpile
Sucker Creek

Kapawe’no

NORTH PEACE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 1889
High Level, Alberta TOH 120

Member First Nations:
Beaver First Nation
Tallcree

Dene Tha’

Chipewyan Prairie

President:

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Fort McKay

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Beaver Lake
Frog Lake
Montana
Samson Cree

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Woodland Cree

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Advisor:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Sawridge

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Little Red River Cree

Jim Boucher

Roy Vermillion
(780) 791-6538
(780) 791-0946
atc@atc97.org

www.atc97.org

Fort McMurray

Bobbi Okeymaw

(780) 944-0334

(780) 944-0346
bokeymaw@shawbiz.ca

www.treaty6.ca

Cold Lake
Heart Lake
O’Chiese
Sunchild

Ray Dupres

(780) 767-2116

(780) 767-2447
olgathunder@telusplanet.net
www.keetaskeenow.org

Rose Laboucan

Allan Willier
(780) 849-4943
(780) 849-4975
info@Islirc.ab.ca

www.lslirc.ab.ca

Swan River

Ron Henriet

(780) 926-3446
(780) 926-4075
admin@nptc.ab.ca

www.nptc.ab.ca

Lubicon Lake

27


mailto:atc@atc97.org
http://www.atc97.org/
mailto:bokeymow@shawbiz.ca
http://www.treaty6.ca/
mailto:olgathunder@telusplanet.net
http://www.keetaskeenow.org/
mailto:info@lslirc.ab.ca
http://www.lslirc.ab.ca/
mailto:admin@nptc.ab.ca
http://www.nptc.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

6)

7)

8)

9

28

TREATY 8 FIRST NATIONS OF ALBERTA
Santa Fe Plaza

18178 - 102 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1S7

Member First Nations:

Athabasca Chipewyan Beaver

Dene Tha’ Driftpile

Fort McMurray #468 Horse Lake
Loon River Mikisew Cree
Sturgeon Lake Sucker Creek

Whitefish Lake Woodland Cree

TRIBAL CHIEFS VENTURES INC.
P.O. Box 248
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

Member First Nations:
Beaver Lake
Heart Lake

Cold Lake
Whitefish (Goodfish) Lake

WESTERN CREE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 2129
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

Member First Nations:
Duncan’s

Horse Lake

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 150
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

Member First Nations:
Alexander
O’Chiese

Alexis

Grand Chief:
Director of
Operations:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Bigstone Cree
Duncan’s
Kapawen’o
Sawridge
Swan River

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Frog Lake

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Sturgeon Lake

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Enoch

Joe Whitehead Jr.

Wendy Fayant

(780) 444-9366

(780) 484-1465
reception@treaty8.org

www.treaty8.org

Chipewyan Prairie
Fort McKay

Little Red River
Smith’s Landing
Tallcree

Dave Scott

(780) 645-4288

(780) 645-5850
dscott@compusmart.ab.ca

Kehewin

Dion Horseman

Kevin Tootoosis

(780) 524-5978

(780) 524-2898
westcree@telusplanet.net

Howard Mustus
(780) 470-3454
(780) 470-3541
admingen@ytcadmin.ca

Sunchild


mailto:reception@treaty8.org
http://www.treaty8.org/
mailto:dscott@compusmart.ab.ca
mailto:westcree@telusplanet.net
mailto:admingen@ytcadmin.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

MISCELLANEOUS

ABORIGINAL HEALING FOUNDATION
Suite 801

75 Albert Street

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5E7

ABORIGINAL JUSTICE INITIATIVES UNIT

Alberta Solicitor General

10th Floor, J.E. Brownlee Building
10365 97 St

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3W7

ABORIGINAL RECRUITING OFFICER
Edmonton Police Service

Suite 102, 10909 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3L9

ABORIGINAL VETERANS
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
Cottage E, 10107 134 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

ASSEMBLY OF FIRST NATIONS
Suite 1002, One Nicholas Street
Ottawa, Ontario K1IN 7B7

CALGARY ABORIGINAL ARTS
AWARENESS SOCIETY

Suite 202B

351 - 11 Avenue SW

Calgary, Alberta T2R 0C7

CALGARY ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
The City of Calgary

P.O. Box 2100 Stn M

Calgary, Alberta T2P 2M5

CONGRESS OF ABORIGINAL PEOPLES
867 St. Laurent Blvd.
Ottawa, Ontario K1K 3B1

Chairman:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

National Chief:

Regional Chief
(Alberta):

Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

National Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Georges H. Erasmus
(613) 237-4441
1-888-725-8886
(613) 237-4442
programs@ahf.ca

www.ahf.ca

Bronwyn Shoush

(780) 422-2779

(780) 427-4670
bronwyn.shoush@gov.ab.ca

Jim White

(780) 421-3479

(780) 421-2236
jim.white@police.edmonton.ab.ca/

Victor Letendre
(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957

Phil Fontaine

Jason Goodstriker
(613) 241-6789
(613) 241-5808
reception@afn.ca

www.afn.ca

Terrance Houle
(403) 296-2227
(403) 296-2226
caaas@shaw.ca

Carrie Neilson

(403) 268-5149
(403) 537-3063
c.neilson@calgary.ca

Dwight A. Dorey

(613) 747-6022

(613) 747-8834
info@abo-peoples.org
www.abo-peoples.org 29



mailto:programs@ahf.ca
http://www.ahf.ca/
mailto:bronwyn.shoush@gov.ab.ca
mailto:jim.white@police.edmonton.ab.ca/
mailto:reception@afn.ca
http://www.afn.ca/
mailto:c.neilson@calgary.ca
mailto:info@abo-peoples.org
http://www.abo-peoples.org/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

30

EDMONTON ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
Room 901

Tower 2, Scotia Place

10060 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3R8

FIRST NATIONS RESOURCE COUNCIL
15620 Stony Plain Road
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 374

FOUR WINDS & ASSOCIATES
#1106, 10515 - 99 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5K OE8

INDIAN AND NORTHERN AFFAIRS CANADA
Alberta Regional Office

630 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G2

INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION
P.O. Box 1750

Station B

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1A2

INDIGENOUS SPORT COUNCIL (ALBERTA)
PO Box 420
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

INUIT TAPIRIIT KANATAMI
510 - 170 Laurier Ave W
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5V5

METIS NATIONAL COUNCIL
Suite 201, 350 Sparks Street

Delta Hotel Office Tower

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 7S8

Chair:
Vice Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

AJ/Regional Director

General (RDG):
AJAssociate RDG:
Telephone:

Fax:

Website:

Chief
Commissioner:
Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Sonja Willier

Angela Lamoureux

(780) 944-7602

(780) 944-8504
eauacinfo@aboriginal-edmonton.com
www.aboriginal-edmonton.com

Ray Willier

(780) 453-6114
(780) 453-6150
fnrcedm@telus.net

Dan Martel

(780) 982-1912
(780) 426-1200
dan@fwinds.net

www.fwinds.net

Roy Bird

Jim Sisson

(780) 495-2773

(780) 495-4088
Www.ainc-inac.gc.ca/ab

Renée Dupuis

Alan Winberg

(613) 943-2737

(613) 943-0157
feedback@indianclaims.ca
www.indianclaims.ca

Ted Hodgson

(780) 444-7833

(780) 444-6412
iscab@telusplanet.net

Jose Kusugak
(613) 238-8181
(613) 234-1991
jkusugak@itk.ca

www.itk.ca

Clément Chartier
(613) 232-3216
1-800-928-6330
(613) 232-4262
info@metisnation.ca
Www.metisnation.ca



http://www.aboriginal-edmonton.com/
mailto:fnrcedm@telus.net
mailto:dan@fwinds.net
http://www.fwinds.net/
http://www.ainc-inac.gc.ca/ab
mailto:feedback@indianclaims.ca
http://www.indianclaims.ca/
mailto:iscab@telusplanet.net
mailto:jkusugak@itk.ca
http://www.itk.ca/
mailto:info@metisnation.ca
http://www.metisnation.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

METIS SETTLEMENTS APPEAL TRIBUNAL

11" Floor, HSBC Building
10055 — 106 Street
Edmonton Alberta T5J 2Y2

METIS SETTLEMENTS OMBUDSMAN
Suite 203, 10525 — 170 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 4W2

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL ACHIEVEMENT
FOUNDATION

Suite 33A, 70 Yorkville Avenue

Toronto, Ontario M5R 1B9

NATIVE SENIOR’S CENTRE
Cottage E, 10107 134 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

R.C.M.P. ABORIGINAL POLICING SERVICES

“K” Division Headquarters
11140 - 109 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2T4

Chairman:
Executive Director /
Tribunal Secretary:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Ombudsman:
Telephone:
Toll-Free
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Admin. Facilitator:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Andre L’Hirondelle

Vince Paniak

(780) 422-1541
1-800-661-8864
(780) 422-0019
info@msat.gov.ab.ca
www.msat.gov.ab.ca

Harley Johnson
(780) 427-9828
1-866-427-6813
(780) 427-9962
info@metisombudsman.ab.ca
www.metisombudsman.ab.ca

Roberta Jamieson
(416) 926-0775
1-800-329-9780
(416) 926-7554
naaf@istar.ca

www.naaf.ca

Anne Cardinal

(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957
nsctr@telus.net

Www.nativeseniorscentre.ca

Sgt. Dennis Fraser

(780) 412-5631

(780) 412-5403
dennisfraser@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

31


mailto:info@msat.gov.ab.ca
http://www.msat.gov.ab.ca/
mailto:info@metisombudsman.ab.ca
http://www.metisombudsman.ab.ca/
mailto:naaf@istar.ca
http://www.naaf.ca/
mailto:nsctr@telus.net
www.nativeseniorscentre.ca
mailto:dennisfraser@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

NAME INDEX

ADBMEMAN, EFC ... 13
ASIt, Bill ..o 2
Alexis, Roderic Chief.......c..cccovviiiiiiiiiiicieccee 16
AlOOK, JAMES ..o 20
ANErson, SNEIY.......cccvvvvireii e 22
Arcand, Victoria Chief........ccccooviiiiiviii e, 16
Armitage, Shannon..........ccccooviiiniciinee e 2
Armstrong, Alden.........ccoco i 22
Ashley, LAVEINE ......ccooviiiiieieceeeee e 9
AUGET, GIBN...oviicccee e 22
Badger, Fred Chief ..o, 19
Barstad, JUY .......cccoveierieiecese e 1
Bell, BONNIE .....oovvicviciicieccce e 12
Bellerose, LYNN ......coov v 13
Bellrose, CECil.......cccoeovvveiiiiiiicce e 21
Bellrose, DOUQ .....coverieriireiie e 24
Bellrose, LOUIS ......cceovveeeieiiieecee e 21
Bellstedt, Ralph.........ccooiiiiiiiiiic e 2
Benson, AEN........ccooveiiiiece e 24
Bielawski, EIen ........ccccoevviviiiiiiiiee e, 8
Big Plume, Sandford Chief.............cccovevviviiviicnnn, 19
Bird, ROV ...ccooieiice e 30
Blackman, Diana..........cccoveeviiiieiieeiee e 6
BOoisvert, CONNIE.........ccccvveveeiieeie e 23
Boucher, Jim Chief..........ccocoeviviiiiie e, 17,27
Boucher, RICKP. ..o, 21
Bourque, Dean ... 10
Bouvier, EPhram .......ccccoovvvvvenieniieieenene e 21
BOYCe, BIUCE.......coiiiiiiiieee e 7
Brule, Melanie...........ccocevveiiieeiie e 15
Buffalo, Mel.....c.cooviiiiiiice e 22
Buffalo, Victor Chief ........ccccccceviieniiiceiie e, 18
Calliou, Brian ......cccoviviiiiiiiice e 6
Campiou, Peter........cccvvvvvviir e 21
Cardinal, ANNE ......coveiieiecee e 31
Cardinal, Cory ......cooveirieieienese e 8
Cardinal, Danny .........ccocovveiviiieieienene e 20
Cardinal, LEWIS ......cccovvviiiieeie e 8
Carter, LeoNa........cooeeeeiiiiieeceic e 25
Cattleman, Leo Chief ......cccccovvviviieiiiiiecieccee e, 18
Chalifoux, Leon Chief..........cccceeveiiiiiiiciieceeeenn, 19
Chambers, RAY .......ccccceveveiiie e 12
Chartier, CIEMENt.......cccoviiiiieiece e 30
Cheecham, Michael Chief..........cccocoeieiiiiiiiennnenn, 17
Clarke, LYNN....cooooeieeie e 6
Collins, ArChIE ...ccciveeiieiiecee e 22
Collins, KAreN .......covveiveiieiieiiee e 21
COo0K, LUCHTE....c.vviieeeeiieceeece e 14
Courtepatte, Deloris .........cocvvvviirieiieierene e 4
Crocker, STEVEN .......veevvveiiieccee e 6
Crowfoot, Bert .......cccooveiiieeiie e 5
Crowfoot, Strater Chief..........c.ccooeevviiieiiiiceee, 18
Crowfoot-Clark, Amelia.........c.cccoeevveiveeeiieiceeennnn 8

32

Crow Shoe, AIberting .........cccoeevveveeiiciece e, 1
Crowshoeg, Lionel ........c.ccevviiieiiiieiie e 10
Crowshoe, ReggI€......ccccvvvvivrvniseeeeesee e 1
Cunningham, Gerald..........c.cccoovevvrennnienineseee, 22
Cunningham, Shawna...........ccocvvevvvnenienieiece e, 8
Cyprien, Archie Chief........c.cccoiiiiiniiiin 16
Desmeules, ANN......c.ccooveeeeiiieeccee e 24
Didzena, Stephen Chief ... 16
Dixon, Darcy Chief........ccccooviiiiiiiieceeeesece 19
Dorey, DWIght A. .....cvoieiieee e 29
DOUCEL, LiSA.u.cviiviiiiiiieiieeiecie et eve v 5
DUPIES, RAY ..vcvvvceieeeecieeceee e 27
DUPUIS, RENEE......covcvieecece e 30
Erasmus, GEOIQES .......coveereerieeiesie e siee e see e 29
Fayant, Wendy.........ccocoooniniienininineeeee e 28
Fehr, DIane .......coovevieiiieece e 10
Ferguson, LYNda.........ccocooviiiiiieninc e 6
Findlay, Valerie ......c.cccooveviieienecececce e 12
First Rider, Lydia........cccoovviiiieiiciciee e 14
Fontaing, Phil..........ccccooviiiiiiece e 29
FOX, ROY oo 3
Fraser, Dennis Sgt.........cccovvevievevnniese e 31
Freeman, TreVOr .......cccovevveeiie e 25
Gadwa, Eric Chief .......ccocvveiiiicece e 17
Getschel, SYIVIa......ccoveviiiieiie e 10
Genaille, Sheila........ccccoovieiiiiiiiecc e, 26
GeNAron, AQNES ......coueuerererie et 12
Ghostkeeper, Bob .........cccoiiiiiiiieiceeeee 22
Ghostkeeper, TOM .....ccccvieieie e 4
Gladue, FEIICE......coviviiiiiiicticce e 5
Gladue, Francis Chief.........cccoccvviiiiiiiiiie e, 16
Gladue, TIVOK ....ccviviieecreecte et 21
GOOdStrKEr, JASON ......ceceveeriirieiree e 29
GuIllion, EIMEN ..o, 20
Halcrow, Frank T. Chief........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiie e, 17
Hanington, Cate..........ccociviiiieieree e 6
Hanson, Jeannette ..........ccceeeeveeeiiiee e, 24
Henriet, RON .....ccovviiiiiciece e 27
HErtz, BrUCE........eeeeiee e 4
HOAQGSON, TEA ..vvcvvcieiceere e 30
Hollingworth, Corina...........ccccceveveieinniieccesenn, 7
Horseman, Dion Chief..........cccooveviiiiiiiiieinens 17,28
Houle, LOori ANNE......cooveiieieeieece e 24
Houle, TErranCe ......c.covevvvevieeiece e 29
Houle, Tom Chief.......oooviciiiiicei e, 19
Hunter, RUSSEI ......c.ooivieiiee e 7
JaCK, Allan ......coooviiiiiie e 7
Jamieson, RODEra.........ccceevveiiieecie e 31
Janvier, Walter Chief..........occvviviiiiiiiieec 16



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Jenkins-WhiskeyJack, Theresa...........cccoevavvrvinanas 13
JONNS, BIYaNnt.......ccccccveviiiiece e 8
Johnson, Harley.........cccccceeiiiiincicie e 31
Johnson, SYIVia V... 21
JONES, CEC...uieciie it 15
Kappo, David R. Chief........cccoeviiiniiiiee, 19
Karakuntie, JOB........covuviveeeiiiicie et eree e 20
Kidder, RUth........cccoooiiiiecie e 26
Kidney, Henry Chief ... 16
KONUL, DIXIB...vviiciieiiiieecie ettt 14
Kootenay, Clayton..........ccocoiiiinininicnene e 10
K0Sa, Crystal.........cccoceveieninienecieieere e 10
KUSUGaK, JOSE........ccciveieieieie e 30
Laboucan, Clifford Chief ........ccccooeviviivieiiciiinns 19
Laboucan, Rose Chief.........ccccceevieiiiiicieinenn, 16, 27
Lachance, Nathalie...........cccocevieiiciiiieiie e 23
LaForge, Chris ..o 23
Lagrelle, Stanley Chief.........c.ccoooniiiiniiiincee, 19
Lambert, DENISE .......cvvecveeiiiiecie et 24
Lameman, Alphonse Chief...........ccoccooviiiiiiinn 16
Lamontagne, Christine ..........cccccooeveiiiiiicnencnene 23
Lamoureux, ANGela.......cccoovvevieivneieeieicce e 30
Langford, Donald ............cccovovvevevencie e 24
Lanz, Marlene ......cccccveviieiiieccie ettt 21
Large, DONIta .....ccccveeeieieccce e 5
Lavoie, Mari€ .......cccoeveereeieiriecreccre e 24
Leask, DONNA .......cccceevveiiiiiecreccre et 6
Lehr, HErD oo 22
Letendre, JErry A.....ooooe e 21
Letendre, VICIOr .......cvveveeeiie et 29
LeWisS, SREITY ...coviiieee e 26
L Hirondelle, Andre.........ccoooveveeeviiiicieecie e 31
L Hirondelle, RObErt..........ocoveviveiiiiiieeciec e, 22
Little Bear, LEIOY .....ccccvcvveieerierienie e sie e 8
Lindberg, TraCey .....cccveveveieie e 7
Louis, Barbara..........cccevveieirieiiciecie e 8
Makokis, Eddy Chief .........ccccevevvininirvvececne 18
MaKOKiS, LEONA.......ccvviieieiriiecrieecrie et 7
Manyfingers, MOITIS ..o 7
Martel, Dan ........oovvevviieiiiicie e 2,30
Martel, DOFIS .....ccoveiiiiiecieecie e 13
MacPhee, David........c..cccceeivvecieeiie e 20
MaYer, ROSS ...ccveiiiiiieiieeie et 3
McCallam, NOIM......ccoooviiiiiiccricecie e 14
McDonald-Huffman, Shirley ...........c.ccoceevvivinennnne. 13
McMillan, SYANeY.......cccovvvvveivciciecieie e 11
Meneen, Bernie Chief .........cccovveviiiiiiiicieecec 19
Metchewais, Joyce Chief.........ccccoevviiiiiiiniecnnn, 16
MillEr, Dan .....coviiviiiiceccececeee e 2
Minard, ShIFleY .......cccoovviviriiieeeee e 7
Minde, George Chief.......ccccoovvieiiiiniiniree 17, 27
Monias, Maurice Dale Chief........ccccocovevviivineinnne 17
Morin, Jerome (ROCKY) ......ccccovirireiieieneie e 1
Morin, Ronald Chief ..........cccoeviiiiiiiicieceei, 17
MoOrin, RUtN........cooeiiieeece e 24

MOSEF, DAVE ......cvvviieiiiiiiciriiee et 5

MUStUS, HOWArd .......cccoveviiriiiricireccece e 28
Napoleon, Val ... 7
NEPOPE, LAY ...ocvveeiveiecie e 13
INT=] £ o] TR o 11 o R 6
NEW, BEV ..oooiiiiecee e 21
NEIISON, CarTiB...c.ceecviiicriecie e 29
Noskey, Arthur Chief ..o 17
NOSKEY, KEN ..o 22
Noskiye, Floyd Chief...........ccoooiiiiiiiiic 17
Okeymaw, BobDi........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiicc e 27
Ominayak, Bernard A. Chief..........cccccoevinivnninne. 18
Oshanyk, YVONNE ......ccccovveieriie e 13
Palak, ThOMAS ....c..coveieirieiriececeee e 3
Paniak, VINCE......c.ccocevveeieiieice e 31
Paul, Daniel Chief..........cccoviiiiiiie e, 18
Paulette, Jerry Chief .........coovvviiiiiiie e 18
Peacock, Carolyn .........ccoveveviiieniniiiice e 25
Persley, Bill ... 8
POtsKin, Brent .......cccveiveeiieeiiiccee e 1
POItras, AUAIEY .......cccoeiereieniieeieee e 21
Poitras, HOMEr ........cccoveviiieiie e, 21
PomPana, Clifford.............cocoevviviiiiiiicci e, 25
Quewezance, Basil.........cccocvveviiiiiieciecieceees 12
Quintal, GEOrge A.....ooveveee e 21
Quinney, Raymond Chief........c..ccooevvveiivninncnnne, 17
Racicot, Debbie .........ccovveviiiiiiie e, 3
Rice-Jones, NaOMi.......coceevviiieeiiiicie e 13
Richardson, Bryan ............ccccviinininie e, 7
Robinson, Harold............ccccoovveeeie i, 22
RUSSEI, JIM..cviiiiiiie e, 4
SCOLE, DAVE ..vveeciiie e 28
Scrimshaw, Ronald.........c..cccevivieiiciicie e, 2
Seneca, Brad and Shauna............cccccevevveviieieeineenns 23
Shadow, BErnice.........ceeveeviieiieieece e 6
Shoush, BroNWYN .......coovvvivieiiceeeee e 29
SIKOrSKi, MUTFIEL......ccvveiveiiciiicee e 23
Sinclair, Donald.......c..cccvevveeiiicce e, 3
SISSION, JIM.iiiiiiiiiei e 30
Soulodre, JOCEIYNE........coiiiieiieiece e 3
Specht, Carol ... 13
St. Thomas, Priya ......ccccooevvvvieieiieeece e 12
Standerwick, Alan ..., 5
Stanley-Venne, Muriel..........ccccoevniiiennnenecene, 26
Starlight, Jeanette.........ccoovvvvviveiveierere e 1
Start, BONNIE .......ccoveeveiiiiiecie et 13
Steel, DEDOra . .....ccovviiiccic e, 5
Stellingwerff, JON.........ccooviiie, 23
StEVENS, THEIESA .....ccvveecveeeitie et 13
Strikes With A Gun, Peter Chief .......c..cocovvveeeinnnnns 18
Tarsitano, JONN ..o 3
Testawich, Donald Chief..........ccccoeeiiiieiiciieen, 17

33



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Threefingers, Simon Chief.........ccccovviiiiniieenns 18
Thompson, FIoyd ... 22
Thunder, Shirley........cccocviiiiiieccee e 23
TOOt00SIS, KEVIN ....covveiiiiieciicee st 28
Twinn, Roland Chief..........cccoeiviiiiiiccee e, 18
Van VIiet, PENNY ......ccocoiiviviiiiice s 12
VaSS, GEOIGE ...veieeiiieeeiestee sttt e 3
Vermillion, ROY.......ccocviivieiiniiee e 27
ViNSON, LAUA......cceeiiiiiiecciie ettt 23
Wagquan, Archie Chief.........ccccooiviiiiiiie 18
Ward, DAVE ......cccovvivieiiieiieccie ettt 10
Ward, Milana .......cococvieveiiiiicceccece e 11
Watson, GOrdon .......cccocveiveivieireeiie et 15
Wesley, Ernest Chief.......ccccoovevevevcniiic e, 19
WHItE, JIM i 29
Whitehead, Joe Jr. Chief .........cccovveeiiciiiinnnnn, 19, 28
White Quills, Vivian ........c.ccccoveiviiiiiieiicieciees 10
Whitford, Darren Chief..........ccocevvviiivieviiecieeeie 18
Wiebe, Richard.........ccccooveiiiiiiii e 20
Wildcat, Brian ......ccccooveiiiiiiiiiee e 9
Willier, Allan .......cccoovviiieiiiecceece e 27
WIIlIEr, RaY ..o 30
WIiller, SONja ......ccccoeveieiecrceeee e 30
Winberg, Alan ... 30
Wolfleg, Adrian........cccceveveriniie s 12
Woodward, Carla.........ccooeevvveieiiieiecce e, 2
Young, Aaron Chief.......cccooeviieiiniicce, 19
Zazalak, Trenton ........ccovveeeeicee e 10
ZI0r0, CINAY ..o 23

34



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

ORGANIZATIONAL INDEX

Aboriginal Banking (Bank 0f IMONTIEAL) ..........ccviioiiiiic ettt st te e teete et et e stesbesteebeetaeneeneeneens 2
Aboriginal Banking (Canadian Imperial Bank 0f COMIMEITE)........ccuiieiiriiiirrsiseeieseeses s et sae et e sre st neerae e eneeseens 2
Aboriginal Banking (Royal Bank 0f Canada) .........c.cceveiiiiiiiiiiie e e ettt a e e saennenae e re e e nnen 2
ADOTIGINAl BUSINESS CANAUA .....e.veveeveereeiesiestisteseste s e sseeseestestestestestesseaseeseesseseeseeeatesteaseaseeseenseseeaeenseaseeseeseenseseenreseeanenrenneeneeseens 2
ADOrIgINal BUSINESS SEIVICE NETWOTK ......cuiitiiiitiiteiitiseeet sttt b et eb bbbttt e b et et e e b e e et e abe e ebeabenrate s 2
Aboriginal Education (EdmMonton PUDIIC SCROOIS) ..ottt eene 6
Aboriginal EJUCation (KEYAN0 COIIEOER) ......oiuiiiiiiieiee ettt bttt e et b e bt b e s b e bt b e et et e sbeebesbeabeab e e e eneennens 6
Aboriginal Education (Northern Alberta Institute 0f TECANOIOGY) ....c.veiviiiiiiiiiiiie e 6
Aboriginal Education (Grande Prairie Regional COIEBGE)........uiu it et 6
Aboriginal Education Centre (Grant MacEWaN COIIEJE)........cooviiiiiiie ittt re e e enae e 6
Aboriginal Education Program (Mount ROYal COIEJE)........ccuiiiiiiiiciee st st re e ne s 6
Aboriginal FriendShip Centre OF Calgary .......c.ciiieiiiiiiie ettt sb e st e s be et e s teeaeeseese et e s besbeateeneereenrentees 12
Aboriginal Futures Career and TraiNING CENEIE ........ciiviiviiiiieeetete e e e ste e se e e e e st et e st e s tesreaseeseaseeseeseebeseearesreaneeneeneensenes 10
AbOriginal Healing FOUNUALION. ..........ciiiiieiiceee e ettt s et e et et et e st e s teenees e e se et e seeanenreeneeneeeeneees 29
Aboriginal Human Resources Development AQIrEEMENTS..........cvivieerierierieresestesesreseereeaeseesteseestestessessesseesseseessessessessessseseessens 2
Aboriginal Justice Initiatives Unit (Alberta SOlICItOr GENETal) ..........ccooiiiiiiiie e 29
Aboriginal Leadership & Management Program (The Banff CeNtre) ..ot 6
Aboriginal Learning Services (Edmonton Catholic SCNOOIS) .........coeiiiiiiiiiiii e 6
Aboriginal Liaison Services (Northern Alberta Institute of TEChNOIOGY) ......cooiiiiiiiii e 6
ADOTIGINAT POFTAL ...ttt sttt bt bt ae e e e b e be e b e e b e E £ e Rt e £ e b e e beeh e eE e e bt e b e e seen b e neeebenbeebeabeeneeneennens 2
Aboriginal Mental Health ((Alberta Mental Health BOArd) .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e e 23
Aboriginal Multi-Media SOCIELY OF AIDEITA.........c.ciiiiiieie et e st e e te e e et e seesbestesbesraeneeneesnens 5
Aboriginal Opportunity Committee (Calgary Chamber 0f COMMEICTE) ........cccviiiiiiiieiiie e 3
Aboriginal Recruiting Officer (EdMONON POHCE SEIVICE) ...uiiuiiiiiiiicieiieie ettt sttt sr e te e raenr e s 29
Aboriginal Services Branch (Alberta EAUCALION) ..........ceiiiiiiiiisisieeiesie st e st et te e enee e eseeseesrestesnaereeneeneeneens 7
F AN aTol o [T LR L= o TU ol =] o1 - S 23
Aboriginal University & College Entrance Program (Concordia University College Of Alberta) ...........ccocvvevvivnivviveiveiciciennens 7
Aboriginal Veterans SOCIELY OF AIDBITA ..........ciiiiiiiie bbbttt bttt b et 29
Aboriginal Youth & Family Well-Being and EAUCAtION SOCIELY .........coveiiiriiiiiice st 23
ADOTIGINAL YOULTN NETWOTK. ...ttt e b e bt bt e b e E e e Rt et e b e e bt eh e e b e e bt eh e e e en b e seeebenbeebesbeeneaneennens 5
AdIctions and MENTAL HEAITN. ...t bbb bbbt e s e e e b e be bt st et e s e e nr et e 23
Alberta Aboriginal APPrentiCESNIP PIOJECT ... ....ciiiiiieiee ettt bbb e e b e bbb e bt er e e e b e 10
Alberta ADOrIGIiNal WOMEN'S SOCIELY ....cviiiiiiiieie ittt e sttt e e s beeteese e st et et e be st e s teeReesee e et e s eesbeateeneeree e eneees 26
AIDEIA ACADRE NEEWOTK ..ottt sttt sttt ettt bbb et e besb et e be s b et e be b e st e be s be st e be s b et ebesbe st e besbe e abesbeneane 23
Alberta Indian INVEStMENT COMPOTALION..........cuiiiiieieiteite e ste et e et e et e e st e testeeteese et estesresbestesbestesaeeseeseesbeseestestesbeataenseneesnens 3
Alberta Native Friendship Centre ASSOCIALION............cviiviiiiieeteies e ste e e e e et sr e b e sreeseese s e eseese e beseesnesreaneeneeneensenes 12
AUDEIA INALIVE NEWS ...ttt et bbbt b e b s e e bt b s e e b e b e s e e bt e b e e e bt e b s e e b e eb et e b e eb et ebeabe st ebeabeneebenbeneereas 5
ALEXANUET FIFSE INGLION ...ttt ettt ettt b et e bt e b e e bt e b et e b e e b et e b e b et e bt e b et et e s be e ebe s bt et st e e 16
F AN Lo R N 0 = S o] A= LA o o PSSR 16
AMISK HOUSING ASSOCIALION ......cvtveieteite ettt et b bbb bbb e bt e b b e bt b e Rt e bt e b et e bt e b et e bt e b et et s bt et b e 15
AMISKWACTY ACAUCITIY. ...ttt itttk ettt sttt eb et b bt b b e et e e b e e eb £ e bt s e e b e e b e e eb e e b e e eb e eb e e ek e eb e e ekt eb e e ekt ebe e et e abe e et e abenrare s 7
Apeetogosan (IMetiS) DEVEIOPMENT INC........oiiiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt b et et b e b e b e bt eb e e b e s bt e bt e e et e nbesbesbeabeebeeneeneennens 3
ASENIWUCNE WINEWEK INALION ...ttt ettt b bt et b e bt bt e Rt e e e b e sb e e b e eb e eb e eE e e Rt eh e e ne et e s beebe et e e nean e e nn et ee 20
ASSEMBDIY OF FIFSE INALIONS. ...ttt b ettt et e bt bt bt eb e e b e et e Rb e ee e e b e s b e eb £ eb e e Rt eh e e ne e ke sbeebeebeeneeneenn et ee 29
Athabasca ChipEWYaN FIFSt INALION ........cc.iiiiiiiie ettt ettt e teebeete e e et e st et e be st e s teeReesee st e beseesbeabeaneereeneeneeses 16
Athabasca Native FriendShip CENIE SOCIELY ......cccii ittt et et sb e st e s be et e e teereesae e et e s eesbesreeneeneeneeneees 12
ALhabasCa TIIDAI COUNCIL........cviiiieiie ettt b et b et s b et be s b e st e be s b et e be s be e e be s b et e besbe e ebesbe e abesbenrane 27
Awasis Program (PrinCe Charles SCROOI) .......viviieiece sttt st e te e s e e et eseestesteaneeraeneeneeneens 7
2T A= a6 A AN LA T o OSSPSR 16
BEAVET LAKE CFEE INALION ... .eviiiiei ettt e sttt sttt e s e s et e e e bt s Ee e Rt e s e s e enbeseesbeeEeebeebeeneenbeneesbenbeaneareeneeneeneens 16
Ben Calf Robe Adult Education Program (NOrQUESE COIIEGE)........cuiuiiiiriiiiiriiieieree e 7
Ben Calf RODE SCNOON ..ot bbbt h et e b e R b e ee e e b e e bt s b e e b e e Rt eh e e e e b e b e ebe et e neenee e eneas 7
BEN Calf RODE SOCIELY ...ttt bttt b e bbbt bt e b et ea b e e e e e bt e b e e bt e b £ e e enbenbeebenbe e bt abeeneenbeneen 23

35



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Bent Arrow Traditional HEAING SOCIELY.........ciiiiiicieiiiie ettt sttt e st et e s tesbesbesbeeteeseesbeseesbestesneetaeneeneenrens 23
ST T0 R (o LS @8 (=TT N F= L o TSSOSO 16
2] [Tl I I o OO OO SPRPRPN 16
Blue QUIlIS First NALIONS COIEUE .....cuveieiiieie sttt ettt et st e s e s e e e s e se e st e besReebeeneen e e e et e nbeanenreaneeneeneenes 7
Bonnyville Indian/Metis Rehabilitation CeNTIE........ccviiiiiee it e et sreere e e esae e e nrestesneereeneeneeneens 23
Bonnyville Canadian Native FrendShip CONIE.......c.cveiiiiie e seie s see e e e s testesteste e e eseeseesrestesneereeneeneennens 12
BOYIE Sreet EQUCALION CBNIE ......iviiiitiieiiiite ittt ettt ekt b st b b h bbb bt b h b b h bbb s bbb e s bbb bbb s b et 7
BUFfalo Lake MEtIS SEHIEMENT ..ot sttt et et e see s besbeebeete e e enbeseesbesbeaneereeneenseneens 22
Calgary ADOriginal ArtS AWAIENESS SOCIELY ........eiuireiieiiitirterte sttt e et e et sbesbe bt be et esee et e abesbeabesbe e st eseeneesbesbesbesbeaneaneenneneas 29
Calgary Aboriginal Urban AFFairs COMMITIEE ...........ciiiiiiiiiie ettt bbbt se et e bbb esaeene e e eneas 29
Calling Lake Economic Development FOUNUALION ............ooiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 20
Canadian (Edmonton) Native FriendShip CENTIE .......cciiiciece et st e e e se et e besbesteaneeneesreeas 12
Canadian Council or ADOFIGINAI BUSINESS .......ccuciviiuiiiiieieierie et e st st testeete e e et e be st e s beebe et e e e esbesbesbesteaneereeneeneeses 3
(08 S @ I AN oo T g LI TCT Y ot S 3
ChipewWyan Prairie FIrSt INALION ........vcviieie i se sttt et teeteese e st e s e e et esbeaRe et e eneeseeneeteseeaneeteansenaeneeen 16
(070 ] (o I LG T A A oL 3 OSSOSO 16
Cold Lake Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY ....uiuviieeiieieiesese st s e st e sttt e e e st e aesbesaesteeneesaeseetestesaesreaneenenneenrs 12
Confederacy Of Treaty SiX FIrSt INGTIONS. .......cviiiiiiiiieiit bbb e bbbt bbb bbbt ens 27
Congress Of ADOMGINAL PEOPIES ........cuiiiiitiieie bbb bbb bbbt bbbt b bbbttt ens 29
Council for the Advancement of Native Development OFfICEIS .......oi i e 3
(DT g TR I e N 6 A A= U o PO OO OSSO URURURRURN 16
(D) 1oL LI T B V- [ OSSR 16
DUNCAN"S FIIST INALION ...ttt ettt ettt e st e b e s b e s e e ke s e e R e e b e st e b e e bt et e ebe st ebeebeneebeebene et e abenbereabeneenens 17
EaSt Prairie MetiS SEIIBMENT ..ottt et b et b e b et e b et et e e b et et e ebene et e ebe st ebeabeneeneas 22
Edmonton Aboriginal Urban Affairs COMMITIEE .......cueiiiiiii it e e esaesresneere e e eneenrens 30
Edmonton Metis CUTURAl DANCE SOCIELY ......ccuiieieieeieieiese e e sttt re s e e e e saestesaesae et e eneeseeseentesteanesreaneeneeeenss 1
EAmMOoNton NALIVE HEAIING CENIIE .......c.iiiiiiitiiieiite ettt bbbt b etk b e e et e bt ekt e bt e et e eb e e et e ebenrebeabennene s 23
EdSON FIIENASNIP CRINTIE ...ttt bbbtk b et b btk b et e ke bt ekt e b e e e bt e b e e et e ebene et e ebenbebeabennene s 12
ELiZADEIh MELIS SEELIEMENT. ... .e ittt et ettt st e r e e st e e en e seesbesbeesees e e s e enbeseenbesbeaneereeneeneennens 22
ENOCH Cre8 NALION H440 ......o.eiieiieiieiee ettt ettt b bt b e st e st e e 2 e b e s At e b e e b e e Rt e s e 2 e e a b e eeeeb e e b e e bt eb e e e enbeneeebenbeabeabeeneenneaben 17
EPMINESKIN THIDE. ..ottt et bt bt h e bt bt e bt e Rt ea e e e e o4 e be S b e e E e e st em b e ee e eb e e b e bt eh £ e e enbeneeebenbeabeabeeneennennen 17
First Nations RESOUICE COUNCIL........ciiiiiiiieietiiteisie ettt sttt ettt e s b et e e ebe st e beebe e et e abe st ebeabe e ebeabene et e abeneereabeneereas 30
FiShiNg Lake IMEtIS SEILIEMENT.......cviiiiiiiii ettt e e st et e s be st e s teeae e s e e e esbeseesbesbeaReebeeseeneeseesbesteaneereeseeneenrens 22
Lo B\ [ S Y £ 01U o] TSSOSO 17
FOrt MCMUITAY #A68 FIIrSt INALION. ... ...eviiiiese ettt e sttt reese e e e et e s ee st e s beaneereeseeneeseensenseaneareeneeneenrens 17
FOUP WINGS QNG ASSOCIALES ......eveteieetiete ittt sttt sttt st sttt et sbe st ebeebe st ebesb et ebeeb et ek e eb e s e e be e ebeebene e b e ebene et e ebene et e abeneebeabeneeneas 30
FrOg LaKe FIrSTINGLION .....cueiviictiiteeet ettt bbbt bt b e ekt b etk e bt e e b e e b e e e bt eb e e e bt ebene e bt ebenbebeebenrene s 17
Gift LaKe MELIS SEHIEMENT ... ..ottt et et st e st e e s e e s et e be s be e EeebeeReesee e e benbesbesbeaneeneeneentan 22
Grande Prairie FIIENUSNIP CONIIE.... ..o ettt e e e b e b e bt b e Rt e s b e e e b e sbesbe et e e st enee e e eas 12
HEAI LAKE FIFST INALION ...ttt ettt e ekt b e bt b e bt e b et e m b e e e e b e e b e e beeb £ e m e embeneeebenbe e bt abe e e eneennen 17
High Level Native Friendship CENIE SOCIEIY.......uiiviiiiiiiiie e s ettt ettt se et e e st e besbeete e e eseeseesbestesneereeseeneesrens 13
High Prairie Native Friendship CBNTIE SOCIELY .....viiiiiiiiiieie sttt sttt e te st e be s b e e te e e ereeseesbestesneateeseeneesrens 13
[ LT o T S A T=T a0 S g T T =T (TSSOSO 13
HOPSE LAKE FIFSE INALION ..ottt bbb bbbt e b e btk e e b e ek e e b e e e b e e b et et e e b e ne et e ebeneereabeneeneas 17
INdian ASSOCIAtION OF AIDEITA ......c.iieiiiiiee bbbt bbb bRt b e b st s b b et st e bt et b 22
Indian and Northern Affairs Canada (AIDErta REGION) ..ot et 30
INAIAN BUSINESS COMPOTALION ......viveitiiete ittt et bt b et b e bbb e bt bt bt e b e st e bt e b e Rt e bt e b e st et e e b et et e b et et b ene e 3
(Lo LTI @ F T 453 O] 09T 0T ES1S] o o PP SRPR 30
Indian ReSOUrCe COUNCHT OF CaNAUA. ... ....oiuiiiiiitiiiee et ettt ettt s b e bt bt bt bt st e he e e et e nbesb e b e bt et e e e e e 3
Indigenous Education (AthabDasCa UNIVEISITY) ......c..oui ittt st b e bbb e et se e et et b e st e be et e e e e ee 7

36



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Indigenous Law Program (UnIVersity 0F AIDEITA).........ccciiiiiiiiicieicic ettt sttt sb e resneene e s 7
INdigenous SPOrt COUNCIT (AIDEITA) .........cciiieiiciei ettt et e et e e e e et et e st e s beebeeteeseesbeseesbesbeaaeeteeneeneenrers 30
Institute for the Advancement of ADOFIGINAI WOMEN ........c.ciiiiiiie e ettt sr et be s be e be e e e e eas 26
Interprovincial Association on Native Employment Inc. - Alberta Chapter ... s 10
LU L I o] Ua T L7 T PSS 30
KAPAWE N0 FIFSE NBLION ...ttt ettt bbbt b b bbbt b e e bt b e b et e bt e b et e bt e b et e bt e b et et s bt et b 17
Kayas CUITUIal COIEQE (FOX LAKE)... ..o ittt ettt h ettt b etk b ekt sb etk e btk b e e et e eb e et e abe e eb e b et 8
Kee Tas Kee NOW THIDAI COUNCIT.........oiiiiiieieeere sttt et sttt sbe e te st es e et e besbesbenteeneeneenee e nes 27
KENEWIN CFEE INALION ...ttt et bbbt bt st et e e sb e b e bt 4R e e £ £ e Rt e Rt e oA e b e e E e SRt eE 2Rt eh b e ne e benbeebeebeeneene e b et nee 17
Kimamow AtOSKANOW FOUNUALION. ........ciuiiiiiiiiieie sttt sttt bbbt ae et e b et s b e b e s bt eb e b e st eh e et et e nbesbe et e bt are e e et ee 24
Lac La Biche Canadian Native Friendship Centre ASSOCIAtION .......c.ccveiuiiiiiiiieieeeeiee et sre e ste e e sr e e sre e sne e e e e e e s 13
Lesser Slave Lake Indian REGIONAl COUNCIT .........cviiiiiiiiic ettt st s ae st e s e s et et e be st e s teeneenee e et s 27
Lethbridge Aboriginal Career & EMPIOYMENE CENLIE .......ccuviiiicieicie e sttt sr e et e tesaeeree e e e e 10
Little REA RIVEF CFEE INGLION .....cuiiiiiiiiiie ettt b e et b etk bbb et b e s b et e b e b et e b s b et et s bttt ee 17
Lloydminster Native FIIENASNIP CBNIIE .......civieieeieere sttt e st e e et e sa et e tesaesteeseesee e e sestesaenreeneeneeeeneenes 13
LOON RIVEF FIFSE INALION ...ttt ettt b e bbbt e bt e bt b e e b et e b e b et e b e e b et e b e e b et et s be e et st ne 17
LLOUIS BUIT THIDE .ottt ettt ettt st e e bt et e et e et b e s teesta e s beesbeeabeeabesheebeeabeenbeeabe st aesbeesbeesbesanesanesbeeabeebeenteans 18
LUDICON LAKE BANG ... .eiiiiiiiicctiecte ettt ettt e et e s b e be et e s sbesheesbeesbeebeeabeeaseebeeabeeabeesbe st aesbaesbeesbeeneesaeesaeesreenbeenbeans 18
Mannawanis (St. Paul) FrIENASNIP CONTIE........cuiiiiiiie ittt be bbbt bt e st e s e e e et e b e sb et e saeene e e e b e 13
MaSKWACNEES CUITUFAL COIIBOE ... ettt et b bbbt st e s b et e b e eb e e bt s bt e bt ehe e e enbesbeebesbesbeebeaneaneennens 8
MeEtiS Calgary FAMUIY SEIVICES ........couiiiiiiie sttt e et e st et e beebeeteeseesbese e bebesbeebeeReenee e e besbesteateeneereeeentees 24
Metis Child and FAMIIY SEIVICES ........coiiiiiiicecee ettt e e teete et et e se e besbesbeebeeseeRee e e besbestenteeneereesentees 24
Metis Indian TOWN AICONOI ASSOCIALION. ........cviiiiiieisieiee ettt sttt b ettt s b et et e b et et sb et be s be e e besbe e e 24
IVIEEIS IMIBEETS ...ttt ettt ettt bttt b et bt bt ekt b e e bt e b e ekt e bt ek e e b £ e bt e b e e bt ebe e e b e e b e e e bt ebe e e b e abe e et e abe e ebenbenrebe s 5
Metis Nation OF AIDEITA ASSOCTALION ..........eiierieiie ettt ettt b e et s bt et s b et e b e sb et et e sb et besbe e ebe b e 21
Metis EMPIOYMENt SEIVICES (CAIAIY) ..vcvviuieeieeeieiesise s sttt sttt e s e e e tesaestesteenesteeseesae e e seneesnenteaneeneeeeneees 10
Metis Employment SErvices (EAMONTON) .......coviiiiiiiieiee ettt bbbt b ettt sb e 10
L I AN E AT gL O 010 o | USSR 30
Metis National COUNCIH OF WOMEBN .......oiiiie ettt sttt s e st et et et sa e s be e st es e et e e neeabesbeeneeneeeeneenes 26
Metis Settlements APPEAI THIDUNAL...........ooi ittt e b et bt b et e hb et e b e bt sbe et e aeer e e e et e 31
Metis Settlements GENEIAl COUNCIL...........ooi ittt bbbt e st eb e ke bt eh e e e e besbesbe et e aeane e s et e 22
Metis Settlements OMDUASIMAN ... ..o ittt b e e b b e bt bt et et e sb e e b e sbeeb e ek e e bt eb e et et e nbesbenbesbeebe e e eneees 31
Metis Settlements Strategic Training INIIALIVES SOCIELY ......ccviiiiiieiieieeicie s st e e sr e s b e tesbesre e e eneennens 4
Y T 0y oY gl o ToT g To Aol 010 =L o] PSS 15
IMIKISEW CEE FITSE INALION ...ttt sttt sttt sttt b et e bt e b s bt e b e s b et e b e b et e Ee e b et e b ebe e ebe s be e etesbe e e 18
Miywasin SOCIEtY OF ADOIIGINAL SEIVICES........iviieieiiie ettt e et e e tesaeste s aesaesteesees e e se e sestesrenreeneeneeneeneenes 24
MONEANA CTEE INALION ...ttt b etk b ettt b et e b s b et e b s b e st e b s b et e b e e b e st e b e e b et e b e e b et e b e e be e et s be e et st e e 18
Napi (Pincher Creek) FriendShip ASSOCIATION ..........cviiriiiiiiieiite ettt bbbt b ettt b e et b e e et besn b e ebenrenea 13
National Aboriginal AChieVemMENt FOUNUALION ...........oiiiiiiiiiieie bbbt sb et b e e ebenrenea 31
Native American Studies (University Of LEtNDITAGE).......oouo it e bbb 8
Native Centre (UNIVErSItY OF CalgAry) .......ooi ittt bt s e b e b e bbb e et e s e e neeebenbeebe st e neeneenentas 8
Native CounSEIliNg SErVICES OF AIDBITA ..ottt e bbbt st e et et e e e ebesbesbe s b e e e enbeneens 24
Native Employment Initiatives (Alberta Justice and SoliCitor GENEral) .........ccccoviiiieiiicieice e 10
N E LN I Lo TU g | PSP STERSTRRR 5
N N T T o] ol =T 1 - OO OSSPSR 31
Native Student Centre (Mount ROYAI COBYIE) ....uveuieiiieie ittt ettt reste e e e s e e e ntestesresreaneeneeeenees 8
Native Student Services (UNIVErsity 0F AIDEIMA)........cccoiiiiiiiiiiic ettt se et sbesnesre e eneeneenes 8
Native Women’s ASSOCIAtION OF CANAAA..........eiveiiiieiiteiee ettt bbbt b et b e et e et e et e et e ereabenreneas 26
Nechi Training, Research & Health Promotions INSHIULE ...........cciiiiiiiieie e ee 24
NOIh PEACE THIDAI COUNCIL........ooiiiiei ettt e et eeab e et e e s be e sbeesbeesbeeabesaeesaeeabeeabeebeesbeesbesteesrees 27

37



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

(O O g 1T T ) AN T OSSOSO 18
O1dMaAN RIVET CURUIAL CONIIE ......vevetiieiietitei sttt s ettt b et be bRt b bbb et e st e bt e st e be bt et b ne e 1
(@] [0 BTN [T @]y q o U] o114 o] | [T - S 8
Oteenow Employment and TraiNiNg SOCIELY .....ivcveierieeiesese sttt st e et e e e e tesbesaeereeneeseeseetestesnesteaneeneennenes 10
(@] (==Y TV 0T o] (o) =T 0 =T =SS 10
Paddle Prairie IMEtiS SEELIEMENT ........ci ettt sttt e st e s e e e e seesbesbeabeese e e enbeseenbesbeeneereeneeneeneens 22
T I T €51 NN T LA T o OSSPSR 18
PEaVINE IMELIS SEIIBIMENT ........oii ittt e et st e bttt e e tees e e st e e en b e seesbeeEeebees e e s e eneeneesbenbeeneereeneenteneens 22
Lo L =] Lo OSSPSR URTURURRUTRN 24
Peerless Lake COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION ......c.iiuiiuiitirieitieieeiee ettt sttt b e bbb e bt bt e e es b e seesbeebeebeeb e e s e enbeseeebesbeabeebeeneeneennens 20
e o LT 1t (o PO UTTTUUTURURUSOURTP 1
Pelican Hills Community AsSOCIation (WahASCA) ........cceiiiiiiiiieiieiie ettt re st sa e e e et e saesbestesnesraeneenaeseens 20
11 LA LA LT o OO OO PRTPTRO PSS PRPRPN 18
oo = To T O] =T -SSR 8
LT To 0 g LT T o T o - SRS 25
Public Service COMMISSION OF CANAGA .......c.eieiirieieiieee ettt sttt b e et e b et e s b et et e eb et e beabene et e ebeneereebeneeneas 11
R.C.M.P. ADOFIGiNal POIICING SEIVICES.. ...ttt ettt b et b e bbbttt b e et e b e e e bt ebe b b e ebenrene s 31
Red Deer Aboriginal EMPIOYMENT SEIVICES .......cuiiiiiiiiieiiie ittt et b e et b e et b e bbb nr b e b e nneneas 11
Red Deer Native FIIENUSNIP SOCIELY .......couiiiiiiiiiie ettt bbbt e e e e s bt s b e bt b e e e et e seesbesbeabeabe e e eneeneen 13
REA ROAA HEAIING SOCIELY .....eetiieiitiiieiie ettt bttt e e bbbt bt e bt e Rt e e e a b e s e e eb e e b e ebe e b e et embenbeebenbeebeebeeneenbeneen 25
Rocky Native FriendShip CENIE SOCIELY .........oiiiiiieieiiie ettt sttt e e et bt b et e bt et e et e sbeseeebesbeebeabeeneeneeneens 14
R To [0 R U T A =LA o o OSSOSO 18
Sagitawa (Peace RIVEN) FrieNdSNIP SOCIELY ......ciiiiiiiicie ittt te et e s be st e s teeae et b et et e sbesbesteaneeneeneeneas 14
SAMSON CFEE NALION. ... etttk b e ettt b et e e bt st e e bt s b e s e bt e E e s £ eb e bbbt e bRt b et e st b et s e bbb e bt n b et enen b e e enes 18
T AT T o T= T T3 0 A= L o 4SS 18
School of Native Studies (University 0f AIDEIA) .......cc.coviiiiiiiii et re e ne e e s 8
Settlement INVESTMENT COMPOTATION.........c.viiitiiitiiteie ettt bbb bbbt b bbb s et bbbt b et et nb et 4
Settlement SOONTYAW COFPOTATION. .........iiiiiiiitiitei ettt ettt ettt bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb e st et b et et e bt et bt 4
Sik-Ooh-Kotoki (Lethbridge) FriendShip SOCIELY ..........coviiiiiiiieiieir bbb 14
Y11 e W A\ - LA (o OSSOSO USSP 18
Slave Lake Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY .........eiiiiiiaieieie ettt sttt bttt b et b et et e s e e e et e sbesbe st e e neeneenneneas 14
SMIth'S LANING FIFSE INALION ......oieiiiitieiiie ettt e bbb bt et e e b e et e b e e be bt eb e Rt e s b e ne e b e nbesbe et e eneaneennanbas 18
StoNeY (BEArSPAW) BANG...........cciiiiiiiciiiicieteste et ettt et e s teeae et e e se e s et e b e s teeheeteese e s b et et e EeeReeReeReeRbe e e benReeReeReeneenrenrern 19
Y (0] a1 A (@S g TTa 11 ) I - o PSS 19
Y (0 0L A VAT LTS 1= T - o SR 19
Y 00T T 1Y @ 1= Y- AN A o] o PSS 19
SUCKET CEEK FIFSE INALION ... ettt ettt b bbb bt bR bt s bt bR bt b s bbbttt e bt et e en et nens 19
ST g Tod T o 651 AN LA o o PSSR 19
T T R AV =T gl TS A AN LA o o SO PSSS 19
TAIICIEE FIFSE INGLION ...ttt ettt bbbt b et h e e e b e be S bt e b e b e e b e es £ oAb e e bt eb e e b e e Reeh e et e m b nbeebesbeebeebeenteneenbetas 19
LY=o [UTex: 14T ] o F OSSOSO 9
Treaty 7 ECONOMIC DeVEIOPMENT COMPOIALION. .....c.eiuiiiiitiiteite ettt sttt sttt e e e et e b b e b e bt e b e e se e s e e e e b e sbesbesbesbeane e e eneees 4
Treaty 8 First Nations OF ALDEITA .......cciiiiiiei ettt e e et e st e s te e aeete et e s besresbesbesaeeteeneeseesrers 28
TrIDAI ChIETS WENTUIES INC. ..ottt bbbt bbbtk e bt e b bRt ek b st e b b e st et e st st a b st e e 28
QLIS U = T A LTSS 19
TSUU T7iNa NAtiON CUIUFAT IMUSBUM «...eiie ettt ettt bbb sb et b etk b et b etk s bt et s b et et bt et bene e 1
Trout Lake COMMUNILY ASSOCIALION ........eiuiiiieeereeeiee sttt e sa ettt te e e esee e et estestesbesae et e eseeneeseentesbeanenteaneeneeneenen 20
QLI =T L =T £ T L 1T P 1
Urban Native HOUSING REGISIIY .......cuiiiiiiiie ittt bbb et b etk b e ekt e b e ekt e b e et eeb e e et e ebe e et e ebenrene s 15
Urban Society for ADOIIGINAL YOULN .......ciiiiii bbb et b et b e et e b nr b abenrene s 24

38



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

WESEErN Cree TrIDal COUNCIL.........oiiiiieie ettt e e e et st e s be e b e e beeteeRe e e et e besbeeteeReeseese e beseeabeateeneeneeneentees 28
White Buffalo Dancers and DIUMMETS SOCIELY .....ccvciviieiiiiieeeeieitesiesteste e ste e e e e e e st et e te st e s e s seetae s eseeseeeesbeseestestessestaenseneeseens 1
Whitefish (Goodfish) Lake FIrSt NALION .........ccviieieiece sttt se et e et este e e ene e e et e eennenreenaenae e eneees 19
WHItEfiSh LaKe FIrSt INALION .......cuieiicieiecie sttt ettt et st et e e seeseese et et e aR e eteenees e e se et e seeenenreeneenee e eneees 19
RVAY T o Lo aTo l O T T £y AN AT SO SS 19
Yellowhead TrIDal COUNCIL.........ociiieice ettt e s be e be et e e st e s e e st e s beeReeteeseesbeseesbesbeaaeeteenseneenrentan 28
Yellowhead TribDal SEIVICES AGENCY .....oiuiiiieieeieiees st se st e et e et e e st e st beatestesaees e e e esseaesaesbeaaeeseeneenteseentesbeaneereaneeneeseenren 25
R LT = To B I T oo LI o] =T T 9

39



	 
	A Guide to 
	April 2005 
	  
	TABLE OF CONTENTS 
	A. Arts and Crafts 1 
	B. Business and Economic Development 2 
	  
	H. First Nations 16 



	1) ABORIGINAL EDUCATION COMMUNITY AND Contact: Lynn Clarke 
	 
	2) ABORIGINAL EDUCATION Contact: Stephen Crocker 
	3) ABORIGINAL EDUCATION Supervisor: Donna Leask 
	 ENTRANCE PROGRAM  Telephone: (780) 413-7829 

	4) LETHBRIDGE ABORIGINAL CAREER Executive Director: Vivian White Quills 
	 #1101, 400 – 4th Avenue S. Fax: (403) 382-4481 
	2) ABORIGINAL RESOURCE CENTRE  Contact: Connie Boisvert 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	ORGANIZATIONAL INDEX 






